GAME NOTES

MEDIA CONTACT: Alesia Howard | ahoward@nyliberty.com | (914) 908-5835 | @nyliberty | #LibertyLoud

GAME 33: NEW YORK LIBERTY VS. INDIANA FEVER

2019 SCHEDULE/RESULTS HOME GAME #17
MAY NEW YORK LIBERTY (9-23)
PRESEASON VS.
TUE, MAY 9 VS. CHINA W: 89-71 INDIANA FEVER (11-21)
(AT BARCLAYS CENTER) Friday, September 6 « 7 PM ET
MON, MAY 13 VS. CONNECTICUT L: 100-66 White Plains. New York
(AT MOHEGAN SUN ARENA) )
TV: YES
TUE, MAY 14 VS. ATLANTA L: 92-87
(AT MOHEGAN SUN ARENA)
SUN, MAY 19 VS. CONNECTICUT L: 98-79
(TIMES UNION CENTER, ALBANY, NY)
REGULAR SEASON 2019 RESULTS VS. INDIANA (1-2)
FRIDAY, MAY 24 INDIANA L: 81-80 5/24/19.... ..at New York L, 81-80
6/1/19 at Indiana L, 92-77
JUNE 8/20/19 at Indiana W, 82-76
SAT JUNE 1 AT INDIANA L: 92-77
TUE, JUNE 4 LOS ANGELES L: 78-73 ) . )
INJURY REPORT: Asia Durr-Out, Groin Strain
FRI, JUNE 7 WASHINGTON L: 94-85
SUN, JUNE 9 LAS VEGAS W: 88-78
WED, JUNE 12 MINNESOTA W: 75-69 3
PPG oep FG% OP:’ 3PT% OPPO FT% RPG APG STL TO BLK
FRI JUNE 14 AT LAS VEGAS L: 100-65 PPG FG% 3PT%
SAT, JUNE 15 AT LOS ANGELES W: 98-92 NY 775 854 414 441 335 364 790 341 194 68 153 38
WED, JUNE 19 CHICAGO L: 91-83
SAT, JUNE 22 AT MINNESOTA L: 92-83 IND 76.5 80.4 41.7 42.4 33.3 35.8 80.7 349 16.9 6.1 13.9 3.6
FRI, JUNE 28 DALLAS W: 69-68
SUN, JUNE 30 AT ATLANTA W: 74-58
JULY
WED, JULY 3 AT SEATTLE W:84-83
FRI, JULY 5 AT PHOENIX W: 80-76 < Kia N p 140 o 23 LAST GAME: S ot
. ia Nurse, . . . : Scored five points
SUN, JuLy 7 LAS VEGAS L:90-58 UCONN, 2nd Season and had one steal.
FRI, JULY 12 AT CHICAGO L: 99-83
SUN, JULY 14 AT SEATTLE L: 78-69
. 30 Tanisha Wright, G 4.7 2.8 4.2 LAST GAME: Added nine points on
SAT, JULY 20 LOS ANGELES W: 83-78 PENN STATE, 14th 50% (4-8) shooting from the field
WED, JULY 24 AT CONNECTICUT L:70-63 Season and three assists.
AUGUST 31 Tina Charles, F 17.0 7.4 2.2 LAST GAME: Scored four points,
. CONNECTICUT, 10th grabbed two rebounds and five
THU, AUG.1 AT DALLAS L:87-64 Season assists for New York.
SUN, AUG. 4 CONNECTICUT L: 94-79
WED, AUG. 7 AT CHICAGO L:101-92
SUN, AUG.T SEATTLE (BARCLAYS)  L:84-69 14 Bria Hartley, G 10.0 32 32 LAST GAME: Made two steals,
TUE, AUG. 13 MINNESOTA L: 89-73 UCONN, 6th Season grabbed three rebounds, made
FRI, AUG. 16 AT DALLAS L: 83-77 one assist and added two points.
SUN AUG. 18 AT PHOENIX L:78-72
POy 17 Amanda Zahui B, C 8.8 6.1 0.9 LAST GAME: Scored four points,
TUE, AUG. 20 AT INDIANA W: 8276 MINNESOTA, 5th made on block and grabbed two
FRI, AUG. 23 ATLANTA L: 90-87 Season rebounds.
SUN, AUG. 25 AT WASHINGTON L:101-72
TUE, AUG. 27 PHOENIX L: 95-82
FRI, AUG. 30 CONNECTICUT L: 94-84
SEPTEMBER FEVER PROBABLE STARTERS
TUE, SEPT. 3 WASHINGTON L: 93-77
FRI, SEPT. 6. INDIANA 7:00 PM . .
SUN, SEPT. 8 AT ATLANTA 2:00 PM 25 Kenr_1edy Burke, F 3 T|ffany Mitchell, G
4 Candice Dupree, F 17 Erica Wheeler, G
15 Teaira McCowan, C




GAME NOTES
. _auickwrs

The New York Liberty will close out its 2019 home schedule against the Indiana Fever on Friday, September 6. This will be the
two squads’ fourth meeting of the 2019 season, with the first two games dating back to June and the third in August.

On May 24, which was Opening Day for both teams, the Fever came out on top in a hard-fought matchup by way of an 81-80
victory at the Westchester County Center. Rookie center Tierra McCowan hit a buzzer-beater to defeat New York at home.

New York turned to the veteran presence of Tina Charles to lead the offense. Charles finished with a season-high 32 points
and 12 rebounds (11-23 FG, 10-10 FT), good for a double-double. Kia Nurse gave the Liberty 12 points to start her sophomore
campaign, and Reshanda Gray added 10 points and eight boards off the bench.

Indiana was led by Tiffany Mitchell, who posted a 22-point night to kick off her 2019 season. Supporting her offensively was
Erica Wheeler (16 points, five assists, six rebounds) and Candice Dupree (12 points, seven rebounds).

The following game for the New York Liberty on June 1 was once again versus Indiana, Indiana edged the Liberty 92-77, drop-
ping New York to a record of O-2 at the time.

In the second meeting of the season, New York saw a well-balanced offensive attack with four starters in the double-digits.
Tina Charles led the charge again with 15 points and seven rebounds, Kia Nurse had 14 points, rookie Asia Durr collected 12
points, center Amanda Zahui added 11 points from the backcourt. Additionally, Reshanda Gray posted a near double-double off
of the bench with 11 points and nine rebounds.

For the Indiana Fever, Kelsey Mitchell led her team to victory with a game-high 23-point scoring effort. Tiffany Mitchell added
11 points for the Fever in her 22:04 minutes off the bench.

In their most recent contest on August 20, the New York Liberty came away with an 82-76 road win, which still stands as the
team’s most recent victory. 2019 All-Stars Tina Charles and Kia Nurse led the way for the offense with 23 and 20 points, re-
spectively. Charles grabbed a season-high 14 rebounds, good for a double-double, while Nurse shot 80% from 3PT (4-5). Bria
Hartley rounded out the Liberty top scorers with 16 points out of the backcourt.

In New York’s most recent action, they fell to the Washington Mystics by a score of 93-77. Rookie Marine Johannes sat atop the
Liberty scoring column with a career-high 22 points off the bench, scoring the first 15 in perfect fashion. Nayo Raincock-Ekun-
we tied her career-high of 12 points, while rookie Han Xu and veteran Tanisha Wright both had nine points.

The Indiana Fever are coming off an 81-73 road loss to the Minnesota Lynx on September 1.

Candice Dupree led the Fever offense with an 18-point outing, Tiffany Mitchell added 14 points, and Teaira McCowan posted a
double-double of 12 points and 11 rebounds.

Tina Charles - Charles is coming up on 100 WNBA three pointers made as she is currently at 85.
Amanda Zahui B - Approaching 100 WNBA blocks, she currently has 91.
Rebecca Allen - Currently has scored 484 WNBA points and is approaching 500.

Kia Nurse - Nurse is approaching 100 three pointers in the WNBA. She is currently at 98.

WNBA CAREER LEADERS

Points Assists Rebounds

9. Lauren Jackson ......cccceveeee. 6007 9. Shannon Johnson.................. 1424 4. Sylvia Fowles......ccccovevvveennn.

10. Tina Charles........ .. 5949 10.Tanisha Wright.... ...1410 5. Tina Charles......
1. Seimone Augustus.. ... 5875 1. Tameka Johnson ....... .. 1382 6. Tina Thompson
12. Becky Hammon ......... ... 5841 12. Teresa Weatherspoon. L1339 7. Taj McWilliams-Franklin ....... 3013
13. DelLisha Milton-Jones............ 5571 13. Dawn Staley.....cocoeeeeeeviiennnns 1337 8. Candice Dupree




STORY LINES

WNBA LEADERS IN THIS MATCHUP

NY
Rebecca Allen- #3 in 3PT% (44.3%)
Tina Charles- #6 in PPG (17.0), #11 in RPG (7.4)
Brittany Boyd- #9 in APG (4.6)
Kia Nurse- #15 in PPG (14.0)

IND
Natalie Achonwa- #11in FG % (50.0%), #2 in FT% (93.3%)
Erica Wheeler- #8 in APG (5.0)
Teaira McCowan #3 in RPG (8.8)
Kelsey Mitchell- #23 in PPG (12.6)

HISTORY BETWEEN THE LIBERTY AND FEVER
In the all-time head-to-head matchup between New York and Indiana, the Fever have the advantage with a
record of 44-30.

Between 2000 to 2019, the Liberty have averaged 71.1 PPG against the Fever, compared to Indiana’s 73.8
PPG. However, New York has a slight advantage over the Fever in both assists and rebounds per game (15.6
APG, 31.7 RPG) in the same time span.

Over the course of Tina Charles’ career in seafoam from 2014-2019, she has averaged 18.1 PPG and 8.2 RPG
against the Indiana Fever.

JOJO MAKES HISTORY
In Tuesday’s contest against the Mystics, rookie Marine Johannes led the New York offense with a ca-
reer-high 22 points off of the bench, scoring the first 15 in perfect fashion. Tuesday marked Johannes’
second consecutive game of 20+ points, which is the first time a Liberty rookie has done so since Crystal

Robinson in 1999.
T-SPOON’S HALL OF FAME INDUCTION

New York Liberty Director of Player and Franchise Development Teresa Weatherspoon will be inducted
into the Naismith Memorial Basketball Hall of Fame. Weatherspoon will be inducted into the Hall of Fame
at the group’s enshrinement weekend on September 5-7, 2019 in Springfield, Mass.

Many of her accomplishments include:
1986 FIBA World Championship for Women Gold Medalist 2015 Named New York Liberty Director of Player and Franchise Dev.

1988 NCAAW Tournament Champion 2016 WNBA Top 20 at 20

1988 Honda Sports Award Winner 2x WAC Regular Season Champ

1988 Honda-Broderick Award Winner 2x Kodak All-America Team

1988 Wade Trophy Winner 2x WNBA Defensive Player of the Year

1988 Seoul Olympic Gold Medalist 2x WNBA Steals Champion

1992 Barcelona Olympic Bronze Medalist 2x Russian League All-Star

1995 Louisiana Tech Athletic Hall of Fame Inductee 4x All-WNBA Second Team

1997 WNBA No. 10 Overall Elite Draft Pick 4x WNBA Championship Finalist

1997 WNBA Assist Champion 5x WNBA All-Star

1999 “The Shot” 6x Italian League All-Star

2009-2014- Head Coach of Louisiana Tech No. 1 New York Liberty All-Time in Career Steals
2010 WAC Tournament Champion No. 1 New York Liberty All-Time in Career Assists
2010 Louisiana Sports Hall of Famer No. 7 New York Liberty All-Time in Career Rebounds
2010 Women'’s Basketball Hall of Famer No. 12 WNBA All-Time in Career Assists

2011 New York Liberty Ring of Honor Inductee
201 WNBA'’s Top 15 Player of All Time

20 YEARS SINCE "THE SHOT"

Twenty years ago (September 4, 1999), Liberty legend Teresa “T-Spoon” Weatherspoon hit what is now
known as “The Shot” during Game 2 of the 1999 WNBA Finals. The 5-foot-8 point guard led her team to
victory in one of the great highlights in WNBA history.
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WNBA SEASON LEADERS (September 4, 2019)

POINTS PER GAME

Washington Mystics
Chicago Sky

Las Vegas Aces
Connecticut Sun
Los Angeles Sparks

REBOUNDS PER GAME

Las Vegas Aces
Connecticut Sun
Chicago Sky
Atlanta Dream
Indiana Fever

ASSISTS PER GAME

Washington Mystics
Chicago Sky

Las Vegas Aces
Minnesota Lynx
New York Liberty

BLOCKS PER GAME

Atlanta Dream
Washington Mystics
Chicago Sky

Las Vegas Aces
Phoenix Mercury

STEALS PER GAME

Seattle Storm
Connecticut Sun
Minnesota Lynx

Los Angeles Sparks
Washington Mystics

89.0
83.8
82.0
79.5
79.5

39.0
36.8
36.5
35.6
34.9

21.8
21.5
20.9
20.3
19.4

5.3
4.7
4.5
4.4
4.4

9.6
9.0
8.5
8.0
7.9

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

NI

Washington Mystics
Minnesota Lynx
Chicago Sky

Las Vegas Aces

Los Angeles Sparks

THREE POINTERS MADE

NI

Washington Mystics
Chicago Sky

Los Angeles Sparks
Connecticut Sun
Seattle Storm

47.0
45.2
44.3
42.6
42.6

299
235
233
223
223

THREE POINT PERCENTAGE

GENIARNIE

Las Vegas Aces
Washington Mystics
Connecticut Sun
Los Angeles Sparks
Chicago Sky

37.6
36.8
34.9
34.6
33.8

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

GENIARNIE

Washington Mystics
Phoenix Mercury
Los Angeles Sparks
Chicago Sky

Dallas Wings

87.2
84.6
83.8
81.8

80.8




INDIANA FEVER

22019 RECORD

LIBERTY HISTORY VS. FEVER

RECOI .t e 11-21
HOME. i 6-10
ROA ..t s 5-11
2018 RECAP

RECOId ..ot 6-28
HOMB oo 3-13

Finish.... 6th in the East
PlayOffS. i e
RECENT MATCHUPS

5/24/19.....at New YOrK....ccoooooverivnnne L, 81-80
6/1/19.........

8/20/19

2019 SCHEDULE

5/24/19......... at New YorkK................ 8:00 p.m.
6/1/19......at Indiana............ Seseeraninisare 7:00 p.m.
8/20/19....at Indiana.....cccccveeeveerrrrene. 7:00 p.m.
9/6/19......at New YOrK........ccccovuvinne. 7:00 p.m.
ROSTER

NUM PLAYER POS
n Natalie Achonwa F-C
44 Kennedy Burke G

4 Candice Dupree F

42 Shenise Johnson G

7 Paris Kea G

44 Betnijah Laney G

23 Stephanie Mavunga F

22 Erica McCall F

15 Teaira McCowan C

3 Tiffany Mitchell G

0 Kelsey Mitchell G

35 Victoria Vivians G

17 Erica Wheeler G

AlI-TIME RECOIU. .ottt sttt st e st se et se e s e e s b e s sese s bens 44-30
[ 0 01ROt 19-18
Away ....... .25-12
(@ V=Yg 0 [ TSSO

P O S TS EASON. . vsissssisissssssismmmmanansseeseseesesessesesessesesesesessasesessasesessesesessese s eseseseesessssese e et ese st et eneneeseneererenern 8-6
LIBERTY

PATSE POINES...nussussmsmmmmmmsmmsmnsssssseecseseresees s SRR .. ...... 102 at New York, 30T, 6/26/08

FEWESE POINES wuviiviicesiieiieiiessieessseeesssiesss s sesee s sesssssssssssssesisn s eneesessenees 44 at New York, 8/8/06

Largest VICTOIY ..ottt sn st 32 at New York (91-59), 6/3/16

Individual POINtS ...c.cccveeeeeeceeeieeeeeeeeeae 40, Cappie Pondexter at New York, OT, 7/18/10

FEVER

MOSE POINES wovicieiciececiseaesiesesssssesssessssssssssesesdatsesonsessdaessssssssnsssssssassesensones 98 vs. New York, 9/1/16
FEWESE POINES w.oviiviceiieeiieieeeeieeee s eeessetsssstinas s ie et assessess s senen 50 vs. New York, 8/23/17
Largest VICEOIY w.ovcoieeceeeieeeteeesieeee e isienssseas s 33 at New York (77-44), 8/8/06

POINES 1oevceecieeeeee ettt 33, Erica Wheeler at New York, 8/8/17

HT WEIGHT DOB EXP FROM

6-3 190 NOVEMBER 22, 1992 4 NOTRE DAME

6-1 182 FEBRUARY 14, 1997 R UCLA

6-2 178 AUGUST 16, 1984 13 TEMPLE/USA

5-1 172 DECEMBER 8, 1990 6 MIAMI (FLA.)/USA

5-9 142 R NORTH CAROLINA
6-0 160 OCTOBER 29, 1993 3 RUTGERS

6-3 205 FEBRUARY 24, 1995 1 OHIO STATE

6-2 184 AUGUST 21, 1995 2 STANFORD

6-7 239 SEPTEMBER 28,1996 R MISSISSIPPI STATE
5-9 152 SEPTEMBER 23,1994 3 SOUTH CAROLINA
5-8 151 NOVEMBER 12, 1995 1 OHIO STATE

6-1 183 NOVEMBER 17, 1994 1 MISSISSIPPI STATE
5-7 143 MAY 2, 1991 4 RUTGERS

Head Coach: Pokey Chatman (College - LSU, 1991)
Assistant Coach: Christie Sides (College - Louisiana Tech University, 1999)
Assistant Coach: Jessie Miller (College - lllinois-Chicago, 2010)




WOMEN'S NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION OFFICIAL SCORER'S REPORT
FINAL BOX
Tuesday, August 20, 2019 Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, IN
Officials:  #34 Maj Forsberg, #53 Jeff Smith, #8 Daryl Humphrey
Game Duration: 1:53
Attendance: 5340

VISITOR: New York Liberty (9-18)

POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TOBS +- PTS

5 Kia Nurse F 3453 6 8 4 5 4 5 0 2 2 3 0 1 0 0 12 20
12 Reshanda Gray F 1058 0 5 0 o0 2 2 1 0 1 0 6 0 3 0 O 2
31 Tina Charles C 3656 10 25 0 1 3 3 4 10 14 3 4 1 3 3 11 23
14 Bria Hartley G 2534 4 10 2 5 6 6 0 2 2 4 1 0 3 1 8 16
30 Tanisha Wright G 2352 2 5 1 2 0 o0 1 6 7 2 0 0 2 1 M1 5
17 Amanda Zahui B 21:58 3 7 1 4 0 0 O 4 4 1 6 1 0 2 2 7
15 Brittany Boyd 11:04 1 1 o 0 o o 3 1 4 4 3 0 2 0 A1 2
23 Marine Johannes 19:30 2 7 1 4 2 2 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 -6 7
4 Nayo Raincock-Ekunwe 09:45 0 1 0o o0 o o O O O oo0OWOTU O -1 0
9 Rebecca Allen 05:30 0 1 o o o o 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0o -6 0
25 Asia Durr DND - Injury/liiness - Groin
21 Han Xu DNP - Coach's decision

200:00 28 70 9 21 17 18 10 30 40 20 20 3 13 7 6 82

40% 42.9% 94.4% TM REB: 10 TOT TO: 15 (18 PTS)
HOME: INDIANA FEVER (9-18)
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TOBS +- PTS

44 Betnijah Laney F 16142 1 2 0 0 O O O 3 3 2 2 060 0 - 2
4 Candice Dupree F 27240 4 9 0 0 0 O0 0 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 -5 8
11 Natalie Achonwa C 21:10 4 14 1 3 2 2 5 2 7 o030 1 2 -8 11
3 Tiffany Mitchell G 32202 2 10 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 36 0 3 0 -10 7
17 Erica Wheeler G 2636 2 11 0 4 3 3 0 6 6 5 3 0 2 0 -8 7
0 Kelsey Mitchell 1812 2 6 2 4 0 0 o0 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 -4 6
15 Teaira McCowan 3047 7 13 0 0 10 14 5 3 8 1 2 0 1 2 1 24
25 Kennedy Burke 26:51 5 9 1 2 0 o0 1 4 5 1 1 3 0 0 9 11
42 Shenise Johnson DND - Injury/liiness - Left Knee
7 Paris Kea DNP - Coach's decision
23 Stephanie Mavunga DNP - Coach's decision
22 Erica McCall DNP - Coach's decision

200:00 27 74 5 15 17 21 12 26 38 20 18 3 8 4 -6 76

36.5% 33.3% 81% TM REB: 6 TOT TO: 8 (8 PTS)

SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 FINAL
Libe 28 15 18 21 82
FEVER 13 24 22 17 76

Inactive: Liberty -

Inactive: Fever -

Points in the Paint: Liberty 12 (6/24), FEVER 34 (17/39) Biggest Lead: Liberty 17, FEVER 2
2nd Chance Points: Liberty 16 (5/10), FEVER 12 (4/10) Lead Changes: 1
Fast Break Points: Liberty 4 (2/4), FEVER 4 (2/5) Times Tied: 2
Technical fouls - Individual

Liberty (1): Boyd 6:56 2nd

FEVER (0): NONE

Technical fouls - Defensive Three Seconds

Liberty (0) : NONE

FEVER (1) : McCowan 8:40 3rd

Copyright (c) 2019-2020 NBA Properties, INC. All Rights Reserved



WOMEN'S NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION

Saturday, June 1, 2019 Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, IN
Officials: #55 Eric Brewton, #19 Tiara Cruse, #50 Kevin Sparrock

VISITOR: New York Liberty (0-2)

OFFICIAL SCORER'S REPORT

FINAL BOX

Game Duration: 1:51
Attendance: 5001

s

nactive: Liberty -

nactive: Fever -

Points in the Paint: Liberty 28 (14/36), FEVER 38 (19/28) Biggest Lead: Liberty 0, FEVER 28
Pnd Chance Points: Liberty 17 (8/18), FEVER 10 (3/8)  Lead Changes: 0

Fast Break Points: Liberty 6 (2/6), FEVER 18 (7/9) Times Tied: 0

Technical fouls - Individual

|iberty (0): NONE

FEVER (1): Achonwa 3:04 2nd

Technical fouls - Defensive Three Seconds
Liberty (0) : NONE

FEVER (2) : McCowan 8:42 2nd , Mitchell 0:04 3rd

Copyright (c) 2019 NBA Properties, INC. All Rights Reserved

POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF STTOBS +- PTS
25 Asia Durr F 27:08 4 12 1 3 3 3 1 o 1 1 2 0 1 2 -9 12
31 Tina Charles F 2233 6 17 0 o0 3 4 4 3 7 2 3 0 7 0 -22 15
17 Amanda Zahui B C 19113 4 9 2 6 1 3 1 4 5 0 41 0 0 -13 11
5 Kia Nurse G 26:29 4 8 3 7 3 4 0 1 i 4 3 01 0 -3 14
15 Brittany Boyd G 1943 0 3 o0 1 o o0 1 2 3 6 4 3 0 0 -2 0
14 Bria Hartley 2007 0 6 0 2 3 4 4 2 6 3 2 3 4 0 -13 3
9 Rebecca Allen 18339 0 7 0 3 2 2 0 1 1 2 01 0 0 -16 2
12 Reshanda Gray 21:25 5 9 0 0 1 3 4 5 9 1 3 2 1 0 2 1
4 Nayo Raincock-Ekunwe 0549 0 0 O o0 o0 o0 2 1 3 01 0 0 O0 -8 0
30 Tanisha Wright o156 o0 o0 o0 o0 O o0 O 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 -6 0
21 Han Xu 11:00 3 3 1 1 o 0 o0 1 i 0 0 1 0 0 11 7
3 Tiffany Bias 0558 0 1 0o 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 2

200:00 26 75 7 24 18 25 17 22 39 19 22 11 16 2 -15 77
34.7% 29.2% 72% TM REB: 10 TOT TO: 16 (23 PTS)

HOME: INDIANA FEVER (2-1)

POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TOBS +- PTS
W4 Betnijah Laney F 2324 4 7 0 2 1 2 1 2 3 0 2 3 0 1 17 9
4 Candice Dupree F 223 3 5 0 0 2 2 o0 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 20 8
11 Natalie Achonwa cC 1957 3 3 0 o0 1 1 1 4 5 2 3 01 1 2 7
0 Kelsey Mitchell G 25:17 8 14 5 7 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 0 1 O 8 23
17 Erica Wheeler G 1834 4 7 0 1 2 2 0 3 3 6 0 1 4 0 24 10
3 Tiffany Mitchell 2204 4 11 0 4 3 5 2 2 4 2 3 1 2 1 14 M1
15 Teaira McCowan 19:06 1 3 o0 o 1 2 0 6 6 0 3 1 1 2 5 3
25 Kennedy Burke 16:36 1 1 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 O 2 0 1 0 -2 7
7 Paris Kea 14:05 4 6 1 1 1 2 0 1 i 3 0 0 3 1 -6 10
22 Erica McCall 12:50 1 4 0 0 O 0 2 1 3 1.0 0 0 0 -8 2
23 Stephanie Mavunga 07:44 1 4 0 0 0 O0 O0 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 -9 2
|42 Shenise Johnson DND - Injury/liiness - Left Knee Sprain

200:00 34 65 7 16 17 22 7 24 31 1919 9 15 6 15 92
52.3% 43.8% 77.3% TM REB: 12 TOT TO: 15 (10 PTS)
SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 FINAL
Liberty 7 2 21 27 77
FEVER 26 19 28 19 92




WOMEN'S NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION OFFICIAL SCORER'S REPORT
FINAL BOX
Friday, May 24, 2019 Westchester County Center, White Plains, NY
Officials: #25 Tiffany Bird, #53 Jeff Smith, #6 Karleena Tobin
Game Duration: 1:57
Attendance: 1965

VISITOR: Indiana Fever (1-0)

POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TOBS +- PTS

4 Candice Dupree F 32210 6 10 0 O O O O0 7 7 4 3 1 2 1 2 12
44 Betnijah Laney F 20:54 1 5 0 1 2 4 3 3 6 3 0 2 00 2 4
11 Natalie Achonwa C 29236 4 10 0 O O O O 2 2 0 3 3 1 0 -5 8
0 Kelsey Mitchell G 1936 3 1 0 2 0 0 O 1 i o1 0 1 0 -8 6
17 Erica Wheeler G 3028 7 12 2 5 0 0 0 6 6 5 5 0 1 0 6 16
42 Shenise Johnson 20:55 1 7 0 3 0 0 1 4 5 2 3 1 0 0 -3 2
3 Tiffany Mitchell 28:07 4 10 1 1 13 14 2 3 5 1 0 1 2 1 6 22
15 Teaira McCowan 1333 3 4 0 O 5 10 5 1 6 0 5 0 2 2 5 11
23 Stephanie Mavunga 0421 0 0 0 O O O O O O O 2 0 O O 14 0
7 Paris Kea DNP - Coach's decision
22 Erica McCall DNP - Coach's decision
31 Asia Taylor DNP - Coach's decision

200:00 29 69 3 12 20 28 11 27 38 1522 8 9 4 1 81

42% 25% 71.4% TM REB: 10 TOT TO: 10 (13 PTS)
HOME: NEW YORK LIBERTY (0-1)
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TOBS +- PTS

9 Rebecca Allen F 1847 2 3 2 3 0 0 1 4 5 0 4 2 2 2 4 6
31 Tina Charles F 32226 11 23 0 1 10 10 4 8 12 2 2 1 4 0 5 32
17 Amanda Zahui B C 285 0 4 0 2 0 O O 3 3 25051 10 o0
5 Kia Nurse G 3149 3 10 2 4 4 4 0 1 i 0 01 1 0 6 12
15 Brittany Boyd G 1446 2 5 0 O 1 1 o 4 4 1 1 0 1 0 4 5
25 Asia Durr 2459 3 8 0 2 2 3 O 1 1 2 4 0 1 1 -4 8
30 Tanisha Wright 1252 0 0 O O O o0 o 1 1 3 4 0 2 0 -14 0
4 Nayo Raincock-Ekunwe 04:00 O 1 o 0 O o0 o 1 i 0 0 0 0 0 - 0
14 Bria Hartley 16:47 2 9 1 2 2 3 2 2 4 41 0 0O 1 7
12 Reshanda Gray 13334 5 7 0 0 O 2 6 2 8 0 3 0 O 0 7 10
21 Han Xu o105 0 0 O O O O O O O o1 0 O o -3 0
3 Tiffany Bias DNP - Coach's decision

200:00 28 70 5 14 19 23 13 27 40 14 25 4 16 4 -1 80

40% 35.7% 82.6% TM REB: 6 TOT TO: 16 (15 PTS)

SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 FINAL
Fever 16 23 17 25 81

LIBERTY 19 14 27 20 80
Inactive: Fever -
Inactive: Liberty -
Points in the Paint: Fever 26 (13/28), LIBERTY 38 (19/36) Biggest Lead: Fever 12, LIBERTY 10
2nd Chance Points: Fever 11 (2/6), LIBERTY 19 (6/12) Lead Changes: 7
Fast Break Points: Fever 4 (2/3), LIBERTY 4 (2/3) Times Tied: 6

Copyright (c) 2019 NBA Properties, INC. All Rights Reserved



2019 NEW YORK LIBERTY ROSTER

ALPHABETICAL

No. Name Pos Ht. Wt. DOB College/COUNTRY
9 Rebecca Allen F/G 6-2 162 11/06/1992 Australia
15 Brittany Boyd G 5-9 156 06/11/1993 California
31 Tina Charles C 6-4 186 12/05/1988 Connecticut
25 Asia Durr G 5-10 151 04/05/1997 Louisville
12 Reshanda Gray F 6-2 192 06/01/1993 California
14 Bria Hartley G 5-8 148 09/30/1992  Connecticut
23 Marine Johannés G 5-10 134 01/21/1995 France
5 Kia Nurse G 6-0 168 02/22/1996 Connecticut
4 Nayo Raincock- F 6-2 175 08/29/1991 Canada
Ekunwe
30 Tanisha Wright G 5-1 166 11/29/1983 Penn State
21 Han Xu C 6-9 193 10/31/1999 China
17 Amanda Zahui B. C 6-5 250 09/08/1993  Minnesota
Head Coach Katie Smith
General Manager Jonathan Kolb
Assistant Coach Herb Williams

Director of Player & Franchise Development
Head Athletic Trainer

Teresa Weatherspoon
Theresa Acosta

NUMERICAL

No. Name Pos Ht Wit. DOB College/COUNTRY
4 Nayo Raincock- F 6-2 175 08/29/1991 Canada

Ekunwe
5 Kia Nurse G 6-0 168 02/22/1996 Connecticut
9 Rebecca Allen F/G 6-2 162 11/06/1992 Australia
12 Reshanda Gray F 6-2 192 06/01/1993 California
14 Bria Hartley G 5-8 148 09/30/1992  Connecticut
15 Brittany Boyd G 5-9 156 06/11/1993 California
17 Amanda Zahui B. C 6-5 250 09/08/1993  Minnesota
21 Han Xu C 6-9 193 10/31/1999 China
23 Marine Johannés G 5-10 134 01/21/1995 France
25 Asia Durr G 5-10 151 04/05/1997 Louisville
30 Tanisha Wright G 5-1 166 11/29/1983 Penn State
31 Tina Charles C 6-4 186 12/05/1988 Connecticut

HOW THE TEAM WAS BUILT

WNBA DRAFT
Asia Durr, 1st round pick in the 2019 WNBA Draft, 2nd overall selection.
Han Xu, 2nd round pick in the 2019 WNBA Draft, 14th overall selection.

TRADES
Tanisha Wright was acquired from Minnesota in exchange for a second-round
pick in the 2020 draft.

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

SIGNINGS

Amanda Zahui B.

February 11, 2019

PLAYER/COACH

PRONOUNCIATION

Reshanda Gray March 11, 2019 Tanisha Wright Ta-NEE-sha
Marine Johannés March 23, 2019 Han Xu Shoo
Brittany Boyd March 27, 2019 Amanda Zahui B Zow-EEE

E;faargh??; QZ;";%?)%S’ Nayo Raincock-Ekunwe  N-eyo-yo E-Coone-Way
Asia Durr May 3. 2019 Marine Johannes Ma-Reen Joe-Han-nis
WAIVERS

Kolby Morgan May 10, 2019

Talia Caldwell May 15, 2019

Bianca Cuevas-Moore May 20, 2019

Kelly Faris May 20, 2019

Megan Huff May 20, 2019

Avery Warley-Talbert May 23, 2019

Tiffany Bias July 8, 2019

Avery Warley-Talbert July 8, 2019




KATIE SMITH

In 2019, Katie Smith enters her sixth season as a member of the New
York Liberty coaching staff and her second as the team’s head coach.
Smith was elevated to the top position on the bench in October 2017,
becoming the seventh head coach in franchise history. Smith originally
joined the Liberty staff in 2014 and spent two seasons as an assistant
to head coach Bill Laimbeer before assuming the role of associate head
coach for the 2016-17 campaigns. In her four seasons working alongside
Laimbeer, the Liberty posted an overall regular-season record of 81-55
(.596), including three straight 20-win seasons that earned three con-
secutive playoff berths from 2015 through 2017.

One of the greatest players in WNBA history, Smith played 15 seasons in
the league and, coupled with her two seasons in the ABL, retired as the
all-time scoring leader in women'’s professional basketball history with
7,885-career points. At the time of her retirement, she ranked second in
WNBA history with 6,452 career points and first in both three-point field
goals made (906) and attempted (2,466), fourth in free throws made
(1,440), and 10th in all-time assists (1,258). Smith was a two-time WNBA
champion (2006, 2008) playing for Laimbeer, then the Shock head
coach. She also voted as one of the Top 15 players in WNBA history in
2011 (the league’s 15th season) and as one of the Top 20 best and most
influential players in WNBA history in 2016, the league’s 20th campaign.

Her resume also includes seven selections to the WNBA All-Star Game
and three Olympic gold medals as a member of the U.S. Women’s Na-
tional Team (2000, 2004, 2008), Smith began her pro career in the
ABL as a member of the Columbus Quest, playing for head coach Bri-
an Agler and winning that league’s only two championships. She then
signed with the WNBA in 1999, joining the expansion Minnesota Lynx
along with Agler, who served as that team’s first head coach. Eight years
later in 2006, and by then a member of the Detroit Shock playing for
Laimbeer, Smith won her first WNBA championship. In that same 2006
season, Smith - playing in her sixth WNBA All-Star Game - became the
first player to notch All-Star wins as a member of both the Eastern and
Western Conference teams. Following the 2009 season, her last with
the Shock, Smith went on to play for the WNBA’s Washington Mystics
(2010) and Seattle Storm (2011-12). Then, in her final season as a player,
she joined the Liberty, reuniting with Laimbeer, then the New York head
coach. One year later she would join Laimbeer’s and embark upon her
coaching career in the professional ranks.

Smith’s success also extended to the international level where, in addi-
tion to winning three Olympic gold medals, she helped the U.S. Wom-
en’s National Team win gold at the FIBA World Championships in 1998
and 2002. Smith has a deep connection with Ohio State University. As
a student-athlete, the Logan, Ohio native helped the Buckeyes to the
NCAA championship game as a freshman and went on to break the Big
Ten scoring record for points scored in a career in men’s or women’s
basketball. On Jan. 21, 2001, The Ohio State University honored her as
the first female Buckeye athlete to have her number retired. Smith spent
several WNBA off-seasons on the Buckeyes’ women’s basketball staff.

HEAD COACH | THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY | ‘96

2018 NEW YORK LIBERTY OVERALL RECORD (7-27)

CAREER COACHING HIGHLIGHTS

Earned first win against Dallas on May 29, 2018 by the
score of 94-89

CAREER PLAYING HIGHLIGHTS

Played 15 seasons in the WNBA, retiring in 2013 after
playing one year with the New York Liberty

Retired as the all-time scoring leader in women’s pro-
fessional basketball history with 7,885-career points and
ranked second in WNBA history with 6,452 points

Two-time WNBA Champion (2006, 2008) winning twice
with the Detroit Shock

Voted as one of the top-15 players in WNBA history

Voted as one of the top-20 best and most influential
players in WNBA history in 2016

Seven-time WNBA All-Star
Three-time Olympic Gold Medalist (2000, 2004, 2008)

2018 Naismith Memorial Hall of Fame Inductee

SMITH’S CAREER COACHING RECORD

Record
7-27

Team
New York Liberty

Season
2018




LIBERTY 2019 MISCELLANEOUS STATS

L
INCLUDES GAMES OF TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 2@19
MEW YORK LIBERTY / MISCELLAMEOUS STATISTICS

RECORD HOME ROAD  OT
Overall 9-23 4-12 5-11
EASTERN  2-12 @8- 7 2- 5
WESTERN  7-11 4- 5 3- &

TEAM WINNING & LOSING STREAKS:

OVERALL HOME ROAD

Loss- 5 Loss- 7 Loss- 1
Long:Win - 4 Win - 2 Win - 3

Loss- 8 Loss- 7 Loss- 7

Last:Win -B8/20 @ IND 82-76 Win -87/20 vsLA  83-78 Win -88/20 @ IND 82-76
Loss-89/83 vsWAS 77-93 Loss-89/83 wsWAS  77-93  Loss-88/25 @ WAS 72-181

WON LOST OFFENSE VsOPP HOME ATTENDANCE
May g 1 78+ 8-17 .58+ 6-14 16 Games
June 5 6 78< 1- 6  .508< 3- 8 35,766 Total
July 3 4 DEFENSE 2,235 Average
Aug. 1 11 78+ 6-23 7,715 High
Sep. g 1 78< 3- @
MARGINS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 918 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 28 21 22 23
lon By: 2 1 1 3 1 1
Lost By: 1 1 1 211 4 1 1 3 3 1
24 25 26 27 28 29 38 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46+

Won By:
Lost By: 1 1 1
At Start Of: OVERALL HOME  ROAD FG¥  OVERALL HOME  ROAD
2nd- Ahead: 5-6 3-4 2-12 -A4% 4-19  2-18 2- 9

-Behind: 3-17 1-8 2-9 A45-49% 5-3 2-2 3-1

- Tied: 1-8 @©-8 1-8 58-54% -1 e-@8 -1
3rd- Ahead: 7-5 4-2 3-3 55-59% -8 ©-9@ ©-8

-Behind: 2-18 @©-18 2- 8 +HB% B-8 ©-9 ©9-8

- Tied: ©-8@8 @8- ©-@
Ath- Ahead: 5-3 3-1 2-12

-Behind: 3-280 1-11 2- 9

- Tied: 1-8 @8- 1-8




LIBERTY 2019 OVERALL STATS

Through September 3 (9-23) MEW YORK LIBERTY 2019 REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
-FIELD GOALS- -3-POINT FG-- -FREE THROWS- --REBOUNDS--
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT FG FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
Charles 31 31 968 205 532 .385 11 57 .193 185 136 .8e8 61 169 230 69 87 @ 22 82 28 526 17.0
Nurse 32 32 963 136 346 .393 61 171 .357 116 133 .872 18 62 80 72 55 @ 24 54 4 449 14.0
Hartley 22 16 507 73 198 .369 23 69 .333 51 64 .797 18 52 70 71 51 @ 17 45 1 22@ 10.0
purr 18 15 480 71 152 .467 15 51 .294 18 22 .818 5 24 29 31 34 @ 1@ 21 7 175 9.7
Zahui B. 22 21 521 75 155 .484 21 64 .328 23 27 .852 23 112 135 19 73 1 24 29 32 194 8.8
Allen 22 2 369 59 140 .421 27 61 .443 13 16 .813 10 45 55 17 48 @ 1@ 15 17 158 7.2
Johannes 17 e 301 41 93 .441 22 56 .393 11 14 .786 8 21 29 38 26 @ 6 18 3 115 6.8
Gray 32 18 499 65 142 .458 1 2 .5ee 34 59 .576 59 112 171 17 1es 1 16 38 7 165 5.2
Boyd 31 17 612 64 165 .388 5 21 .238 26 34 .765 24 88 112 142 64 @ 44 76 4 159 5.1
Wright 29 15 572 50 119 .420 12 34 .353 25 30 .833 20 62 82 122 56 @ 30 53 8 137 4.7
Raincock-Ekunwe 26 1 336 43 75 .573 1 3 .333 15 23 .652 37 36 73 11 40 ] 21 4 102 3.9
Xu 16 @ 132 24 57 .421 5 1@ .50 1 2 .500 2 11 13 2 5 @ 3 2 3 54 3.4
Bias 12 @ 1e5 7 28 .250 3 19 .158 6 7 .857 2] 6 6 11 7 @ 3 8 ] 23 1.9
Warley-Talbert 3 e 35 1 5 .200 @ @ --- 1 2 .5ee 3 4 7 Q 7 @ Q 4 2 3 1.0
LIBERTY 32 - 6400 914 2207 .414 207 618 .335 445 563 .790 288 804 1092 622 661 2 216 491 120 2488 77.5
OPPONENTS 32 - o640 977 2214 .441 238 654 .364 540 686 .787 299 836 1135 651 546 3 243 431 141 2732 85.4
-- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --  --—--------- AVERAGE PER GAME ------------ -CAREER HIGHS (C=SET, T=TIED THIS SEASON)-
PLAYER MIN REB AST ST TO BL PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS FG FGA FT FTA REB AST PTS
Charles 38 14 6 4 7 3 32 31.2 7.4 2.2 9.71 2.6 e.9e 17.0 14 27 19 24 23 1@ 36
Nurse 40 7 6 4 5 2 26 3e.1 2.5 2.3 8.75 1.7 2.13 14.0 9T 2ec 15T 16T 9 6C 34
Hartley 35 6 7 3 6 1 18 23.0 3.2 3.2 @.77 2.0 2.05 10.0 11 17¢C 8C 8T 6T 7T 26
purr 36 4 4 4 5 3 20 26.7 1.6 1.7 9.56 1.2 9.39 9.7 1ec 16C 4C 4c 4c 4C 20C
Zahui B. 35 13 5 3 5 6 37 23.7 6.1 0.9 1.09 1.3 1.45 8.8 13C 16C 6 8 13C 5C 37C
Allen 29 5 4 3 2 4 28 16.8 2.5 9.8 9.45 0.7 Q.77 7.2 11C 15C 4 a7 9 4C 28C
Johannes 27 5 6 2 3 2 22 17.7 1.7 2.2 9.35 1.1 9.18 6.8 8C 14C 2C 3C 5C 6C 22C
Gray 31 15 2 3 3 1 13 15.6 5.3 Q.5 @.50 1.2 Q.22 5.2 9 12 6 8 15C 2C 22
Boyd 31 9 12 4 6 1 15 19.8 3.6 4.6 1.42 2.5 9.13 5.1 7 14cC 8 11 aT 12C 22
wright 3e 9 7 3 4 1 18 19.7 2.8 4.2 1.03 1.8 9.28 4.7 10 22 10 10 9T 12 25
Raincock-Ekunwe 26 7 1 2 2 1 12 12.9 2.8 9.4 Q.27 0.8 @.15 3.9 5C 9 6T 10 7C 2 127
Xu 18 3 2 1 1 1 12 8.2 2.8 9.1 2.19 0.1 2.19 3.4 5C 14cC 1c 2C 3C 2C 12C
Bias 18 1 31 3 @ 9 8.7 @.5 0.9 9.25 0.7 9.00 1.9 3T 7T 4 4 2 3T 10
Warley-Talbert 15 3 e e 3 1 3 11.8 2.3 9.0 .00 1.3 a.67 1.0 5 7 5 5 13 1 12
LIBERTY 200 46 30 13 22 9 98 200.0 34.1 19.4 6.75 15.3 3.75 77.5 41 89 32 41 57 32 1e7
OPPONENTS 200 46 30 13 21 9 101 200.0 35.5 20.3 7.59 13.5 4.41 85.4 41 91 34 42 54 3eT 1es



LIBERTY 2019 GAME BY GAME STATS

NEW YORK LIBERTY
Date  Opponent
May 24 INDIANA

Jun @Indiana
Jun LO5 ANGELES
Jun WASHINGTON

~ e

Jun LAS VEGAS
Jun 12 MINNESOTA
Jun 14 @lLas Vegas
Jun 15 @lLos Angeles
Jun 19 CHICAGO

Jun 22 @Minnesota
Jun 28 DALLAS

Jun 3@ @Atlanta

w0

Jul 3 @Seattle
Jul 5 @Phoenix
Jul 7 LAS VEGAS
Jul 12 @Chicago

Jul 14 @Seattle
Jul 28 LOS ANGELES
Jul 24 @Connecticut

Aug 1 @Dallas
Aug 4 CONNECTICUT
Aug 7 @Chicago

Aug 11 SEATTLE
Aug 13 MINNESOTA
Aug 16 @Dallas
Aug 18 @Phoenix
Aug 28 @Indiana
Aug 23 ATLANTA
Aug 25 @Washington
Aug 27 PHOENIX

Aug 38 CONNECTICUT
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High Scoring
Charles-32
Charles-15
Charles-21
Charles-27

Charles-21
Nurse-26
Nurse-12
Zahui B.-37
Durr-19
Nurse-24
Nurse-17
Charles-24

Charles-26
Nurse-26
Charles-13
Nurse-18

Nurse-19
Johannes-17
Charles-13
Nurse-13
Charles-28
Charles-24

Charles-22
Allen-28

Charles-25
Charles-23
Charles-23
Hartley-17
Nurse-24

Zahui B.-18
Hartley-18

Johannes-21

Johannes-22

High Rebounds
Charles-12
Gray-9
Charles-14
Zahui B.-7

Zahui B.-9
Zahui B.-13
Gray-5
Charles-13
Zahui B.-18
Charles-9
Gray-11
Gray-15

Gray-8
Charles-12
Charles-8
Gray-6

Zahui B.-8
Gray-8
Charles-11
Boyd-6
Charles-18
Zahui B.-9

Charles-8
Boyd-9
Wright-9
Charles-13

Charles-14

Gray-8

Charles-8
Raincock-Ekunwe-5
Gray-5

Zahui B.-5
Nurse-5
Raincock-Ekunwe-7

Raincock-Ekunwe-5

High Assists
Hartley-4
Boyd-6
Boyd-6
Hartley-5
Boyd-5
Hartley-6
Boyd-7
Boyd-5
Boyd-12
Boyd-7
Boyd-8
Boyd-7
Wright-4
Durr-4
Boyd-4
Boyd-18
Boyd-6
Wright-5
Hartley-5
Boyd-5
Hartley-5
Boyd-6
Wright-5
Wright-4
Zahui B.-5
Wright-7
Hartley-7
Wright-7
Boyd-7
Wright-7
Wright-5
Johannes-5
Hartley-4
Boyd-4
Wright-6

Wright-4
Nurse-6
Johannes-6

Boyd-6
Charles-5

Opponent Scoring Atten.

T. Mitchell-22
K. Mitchell-23
Gray-29
Cloud-26

McBride-25
Fowles-16
Plum-19

C. Ogwumike-26
Vandersloot-25
Sims-28
Thornton-28
Sykes-18

Russell-19
Griner-38
McBride-24
Vandersloot-17
Lavender-17
Langhorne-19
M. Ogwumike-28
J. Thomas-18
Ogunbowale-22
Williams-28
Quigley-22

Clark-21
Sims-17
Gray-22
Bonner-38
McCowan-24
Hayes-19

Delle Donne-22
Mitchell-29
Griner-29

Williams-26

Delle Donne-38

1,965
5,003
3,579
1,567

1,447
1,181
4,110

11,388
1,585
8,600
2,191
4,359

8,710
9,560
1,971
7,221

6,733
2,195
8,249
4,011
1,927
5,797
7,715
1,570
4,070
9,145
5,340
1,831
4,200
1,693
1,791

1,558




LIBERTY 2019 SEASON HIGHS

Through gemes of September 1 MEW YORK LIBERTY Pege 1
2815 HIGH GAMES
FIELD FREE REEDUN ELOCKED
FLAYER MINUTES GOALS THROWS DEFEMEIVE  TOTAL STEALS  TURNOVERS SHOTS FOINTS
REBECCA 9 11C 3 2 (3) 5 5 (2) ac T 2 {3) 4c
ALLEM AUG. 13 ALG. 13 ALG. 1 AUG. 13 ABG. 1 AUG. 1 AG. 7 AG. 1 Auc. 4 AUG. 7
ve& Minn. wvs Minn. at Dal. . at Dal. at Dal. at Chi. at Dal. ve Conn. at Chi
TIFFAMY 18T T a 1 (&) 1 (&) T 1T{3) T aT 9
BIAS M. 14 I, 14 L. & JuL. & JUM. 2B JUL. 3 Jum. 14 oM. 14
at L.V. at L.v. at Phoe. at Fhoe. wvs Dal. at Sea. at L.V. at L.V.
BRITTANY 31 {2} 6 (2) 5 IT(3) 7 5T 12¢ 4T(3) 6 (3) 1(4) 15
BOVD uL. 7 M. 32 ADG. 1 AUG. 32 JUM. 2B AUG. 13 JUW. 15 JuL. 7 AUG. 1 JuL. 24 Juw. 32
vs L.V, at ALl at Dal. vs Conn.  ws Dal. vs Minn. at L.A. vs LW, at Dal. at Conn. at Atl.
TINA I8 (2) 1143y 18 a(6) 12 14 (2) & a 3 (4)
CHARLES AUG. 1B AUG. 7 May. 24 ADG. 23 juL. = AUG. 28 AUG. T JumM. 32 BUG. 28
at Phoe. at Chi. vs Ind. ws ALL. at Phoe. at Ind. at Chi. at ALL. at Ind
ASTA 36C 1al ac 1L(5) ac 4ac(a) ac ks
CURR . 28 M. 12 M. 15 AuG. 7 3 uL. 7 . 7 JuL. 7
vs Dal. vs Minn. ws Chi. at Chi. at Sea. vs LW, vs Wash. ws LW
RESHANDA 3¢ 6 4 (2 BC 18¢ 15¢ 20(4) L(2) 342) 17 13
GRAY . 28 I, 2B ADG. 11 May. 24 m. 32 JUM. 32 AUG. 25 JUL. 28 AUG. 28 AUG. T I, 2B
vs Dal. vs Dal. vs Sea. vs TInd. at ALl at Atl. at Wash. wvs L.A. at Ind. at Chi. vs Dal.
ERIA 35 E BL ac 5 (2} ET(4) 6L 1 18
HARTLEY AUG. 27 AUG. 27 uL. 12 M. 1 M. o AuG. 11 AUG. 23 AUG. 28 AUG. 27
vs Phoe. ws Fhoe. at Chi. at Tnd. v LW vs Sea vas ALL at Ind vs Fhoe
MARTHE 27 BL{2) 2004} ac 5C 5C{2) ELa 2 22
JOHANME S AUG. 38 SEP. 3 SEP. 13 AUG. 18 JuL. 28 AUG. 18 JuL. 2@  JUL. 24 SEP. 3
vs Conm.  vs Wash. ws Wash. ws Comn. ws LA, vs Conn. ve LA, at Conn. ws Wash.
KIa A8T(2) ST{3) 15T T3} T7C T (2} 6L ac 5L 2 26 (3)
NURSE Jm. 22 oL, 2 JiM. 15 AUG. 16  AG. 1B AUG. 1B AUG. 27 Jum. 15 NG, 4 JuL. § JuL. §
at Minn. at Sea. at L.A. at Dal. at Phoe. at Phoe. vs Phoe. at L.A. vs Conn. at Phoe.  at Phoe,
*
Through games of Seplember MEW YORK LIBERTY Page 2
2215 HIGH GAMES
FIELD FREE REBDUMDS ELOCKED
FLAYER MINUTES GOALS THROWS DEFEMEIVE  TOTAL ASSISTS STEALE  TURNOVERS SHOTS POINTS
MAYD 26C 5C 6T aT 111} T IT(7) 1Tid) 127
RATRCOCK - EKLINWE SEP. 3 AUG. 38 SEP. 3 L. 7 SEP. 3 AlG. 11 SEP. 3 AUG. 38 P. 3
ws Wash. ws Conn. ws Wash. ws L.V, vs Wash. ws Sea. vs Wash. ws Conn. Wash
AVERY 15 1 1 2 ] ] T 1{2) i
WARLEY-TALBERT JuL. s Ju. JuL. s JuL. 7
at Phos. at at Ph w5 L.V,
TANISHA 8 & 5 4 & 5T 7 (3) 3 (3) 4 (1) 1 (&) 18
WRIG ADG. 16 AUG. 1B ADG. 1B AUG. 16 ADG. 18 AUG. 16  AUG. 16  JUL. 14 ALG. 16 SEP. 1 ANG. 1B
at Dal. at Phoe. at Phoe. at Dal. at Tnd. at Dal. at Dal at Dal. w5 Wash. at Phoe.
HaK 18C 5L 1 (2} (2) ac c 10(3) {2y 10{3) 12¢
pill AUG. 38 ADG. 38 JIN. 2B SEF. 1 L. 7 JuL. 7 JuL. 12 SEP. 1 SEF. 1 SEF. 13 ANG. 38
w5 Conn. ws Conn. ws Dal. ws Wash. ws L.V. vs L.V, at Chi. vs Wash. vs Wash. ws Wash. ws Conn.
AMANDA 35C 1ag 5 3{3) 1aC{3) 13C 6L Ey
ZAHUT B. Jm. 15 JiN. 15 JuL. 12 AbG. 213 M. 15 Jum. 12 . 4 Jm. 15
at L.A. at L.A. at Chi. ws ALL. ws Chi. vs Mimn. w5 L.A. at L.A.
LIBERTY ee (32) 38 7 17 a4 46 5 58
High Games SEP. 3 AG. 7 uL. @ I, 1 M. o M. o G, 7 Jm. 15
w5 Wash. at {hi. ws LA at Tmd. ws L.V, vs L.V, at Chi. at L.A.
LIBERTY Zee (32) 28 5 {2} 3 1& 21 a2
Low Games SEF. 3 AG. 1 G, 7 M. 14 Jum. 14 ADG. 16
w5 Wash. at Dal. at Chi. at L.v. at L.v. at Dal
OFFONENTS Zee (32) 35 (2) 5 15 B 46 5
High Games SEF. 3 AG. 25 M. 14 M. & Jim. 14 Jum. 14 I, 38
w5 Wash. at Wash. at L.V. ws L.V, at L.v. at L.v. al ALl
OFFONENTS Ze@ (32) 15 4 5 (5) 18 26 E 3 {2) B (2) 204) 5B
Low Games SEF. 3 M. 32 JIN. 12 ALG. 1B ALG. 16 JuL. 8 AG. 1E  AUG. 2@ AUG. X@ SEP. 3 Jw. 38
w5 Wash. at Atl. ws Minn. at Phoe. at Dal. va L.A. at Phos. at Ind. at Ind. w5 Wash. at Atl.
" imdicates a new caree a tied career-high.

Mumbers in parer numiber of games in which a player or team has reached 2 given total (if more than one).



FEVER 2019 MISCELLANEOUS STATS

[
INCLUDES GAMES OF SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 2819

INDIANA FEVER / MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICS

RECORD HOME ROAD OT
Overall 11-21 6&-18 5-11 @8- 2
EASTERN 5- 9 3-4 2-5 @8-1
WESTERN 6-12 3- 6 3-6 @-1
TEAM WINNING & LOSING STREAKS:
OVERALL HOME ROAD
Loss- 2 Loss- 1 Loss- 1
Long:Win - 2 Win - 3 Win - 1
Loss- & Loss- & Loss- 5
Last:Win -88/27 wsLV  86-71 Win -B8/27 wsLV  86-71 Win -B88/25 @ SEA 63-54
Loss-89/01 @ MIN 73-81 Loss-B88/29 wsLA  83-87 Loss-B89/81 @ MIN 73-81
WoN LOST OFFENSE VsOPP HOME ATTENDANCE
May 1 1 78+ 9-15 J5ee+  4-17 16 Games
June 4 8 78< 2- 6 .588<¢ B6- 4 94,627 Total
July 2 6 DEFENSE 5,914 Average
Aug. 4 5 78+ 6-20 9,247 High
Sep. g 1 JB< 5-1
MARGINS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 & 9 1@ 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 2@ 21 22 23
kon By: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1
Lost By: 11 3 1 3 2 2 11 2 1 1
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 48 41 42 43 44 A5 46+
Won By:
Lost By: 1
At Start Of: OVERALL HOME  ROAD FG%  OVERALL HOME  ROAD
2nd- Ahead: -8 4-2 3-8 -44% §-15 4-8 4-7
-Behind: 3-11 2- 7 1- 4 45-49% 2-4 1-1 1- 3
- Tied: 1-2 8-1 1-1 58-54% 1-2 1-1 8-1
3rd- Ahead: 18- 4 5-1 5- 3 55-59% B-8 ©-8 ©-8
-Behind: 1-16 1- 9 @- 7 +60% B-8 ©-8 ©-28
- Tied: B-1 8- @e-1
Ath- Ahead: 9- 2 5-1 4-1
-Behind: 2-1%  1- 9 1-l1@
- Tied: 6-@ ©-e @-a




rl‘
Through September 1

PLAYER

K. Mitchell
Dupree
Wheeler
McCowan

T. Mitchell
Achonwa
Laney
Johnson
Burke

Kea

Mavunga
McCall
FEVER
OPPONENTS

PLAYER

K. Mitchell
Dupree
Wheeler
McCowan

T. Mitchell
Achonwa
Laney
Johnson
Burke

Kea

Mavunga
McCall
FEVER
OPPONENTS

32
32
32
32
32
28
32
17
29
1@
22
14
32
32

(1

GS
19
32
32
14

18
27

(s~ o N R o)

MIN

2
2

33
43
41
36
37
36
39
21
34
14
19
15
25
25

1-21)

MIN
796
982
792
699
808
601
835
219
370
55
192
101
6450
6450

FEVER 2019 OVERALL STATS

-FIELD GOALS-

FG
145
163
121
1e7
led

98

73

3e

40

11

22

3
917
942

FGA
397
351
281
207
275
196
204
90
105
27
42
22
2197
2224

PCT
.365
.464
.431
.517
.378
.500
.358
.333
.381
.407
.524
.136
.417
.424

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --
REB AST ST TO BL PTS

6
15
7
19
8
12
11

5
5
2
6
A
44

50

9

FPWhUBRNONO O

]

30 11 21
31 16 22

3

N W R R W W W N

[y

4 1

iR R TR SRRV, R g -V
NO N NRE R R R WRE NN

26
20
28
24
22
17
12
13
18
10
10
A
97
1e7

INDIANA FEVER

-FREE THROWS-

~3-POINT FG--
FG FGA PCT FT
67 198 .353 47
e 3 .eee 42
42 114 .368 39
e o --- 9
19 66 .2388 79
3 11 .273 56
20 64 .313 16
2 33 .242 15
1 34 .324 29
5 9 .556 2
@ 1 .ee@ 10
@ 0 --- 8
175 525 .333 439
238 642 .358 459
___________ AVERAGE
MIN REB  AST
24.9 1.6 2.7
3e.7 5.0 2.4
24,7 3.0 5.0
21.8 8.8 0.2
25.3 2.9 2.1
21.5 5.2 1.6
26.1 4.3 1.6
12,9 2.1 1.1
12.8 1.2 0.6
5.5 8.5 0.6
2.7 2.3 0.2
7.2 1.9 0.4
201.6 34.9 16.9
201.6 34.5 20.4

OO 000 000K OO

FTA PCT
56 .839
50 .34e
45  .867

137 .7e1
89 .888
68 .933
25 .640
16 .938
39 .744

4 .500
15 .667
8 1.eee

544 .8@7

568 .820

PER GAME

STL TO

44 1.5

44 1.5

.03 2.9

.59 1.3

.59 1.7

.61 1.e

.34 1.4

71 8.7

.62 8.6

.1e .9

23 .4

.07 0.2

.13 13.9

.81 12.8

-CAREER HIGHS

--REBOUNDS- -
OFF DEF TOT
3 43 51
25 135 160
4 91 a5
le4 179 283
21 71 92
44 102 146
32 1ee6 138
11 24 35
14 21 35
1 4 5
19 32 51
11 15 26
289 828 1117
310 794 11e4
BLK PTS
9.13 12.6
9.53 11.5
9.16 1e.1
1.28 9.7
9.e9 9.6
9.68 9.1
9.13 5.7
9.12 4.9
9.28 4.1
9.20 2.9
9.27 2.5
9.36 1.e
3.63 76.5
3.66 80.4

AST
85
77

159

8
68
A4
50
18
16
6
4
6
541
653

FG
1ecC
15
12
9C
7T
12
6T
10
7C
4ac
5T
5
43
44

PF
49
31
72

102
79
73
53
17
27

3
39
12

557

548

FGA
22
26
21
15C
15T
16
11C
18
1ec

ac

6T
13
94
91

2019 REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS

DQ

(o]

UiwooaeeookrkEEOoOo

FT
7
1
9
12¢
13¢C

AT
7C
1c
3C

40
40

STL
14
14
33
19
19
17
43
12
18

=R

196
218

F

TO
49
47
94
40
54
29

12
18

o

411

TA
9
13
1@
14C
14C
12
5C
10
8C
2C
4ac

(=]

BLK

17

41

19

NN N

116
117

REB
6T
20
7T
19C
9
15
11C
11
5C
2C
6T
11
5@
55

PTS
404
368
323
310
306
255
182
83
120
29
54
14
2448
2573

AST
9C
7

1@
2C
7
5C
4ac
8
4ac
3C
iT
2T

3ec

31C

AVG

=R e
® Rk N

=N R R VO WY

B WU ERE W SNREON RO

o ~J
@ O

PTS
26T
32
33
24C
22C
26
12T
24
18C
1ecC
1eT
12

11e

115

(C=SET, T=TIED THIS SEASON)-
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INDIANA FEVER

Date  Opponent
May 24 @New York
May 28 @Connecticut
Jun 1 NEW YORK

Jun 7 DALLAS

Jun 9 PHOENIX
Jun 11 SEATTLE
Jun 13 @Dallas
Jun 15 CHICAGOD
Jun 19 @Atlanta
Jun 21 @Chicago
Jun 23 @Seattle
Jun 25 MINNESOTA

Jun 28 @Phoenix
Jun 29 @lLas Vegas
Jul 5 @Dallas

Jul 1@ LAS VEGAS
Jul 12 LOS ANGELES

Jul 14 CONNECTICUT
Jul 19 WASHINGTON
Jul 21 @Chicago
Jul 23 @Phoenix

Jul 31 ATLANTA
Aug 3 MINNESOTA
Aug 8 @Washington
Aug 10 ATLANTA
Aug 18 @Washington
Aug 20 NEW YORK

Aug 22 @los Angeles
Aug 25 @Seattle

Aug 27 LAS VEGAS
Aug 29 LOS ANGELES
Sep 1 @Minnesota

— -

W

W
W

W

-

W

W

FEVER 2019 GAME BY GAME STATS

Team/Opp

69-

80
88
77
64

91

97-102(0T)

76-

71-

84-

63-

88-

70-

77-

86-
83-
73-

56

71
87
81

2-1 141
2-2 141
2-2 241
2-3 241
2-3 222
2-3 322
2-3 3-3
2-4  3-3
2-4 3-4
2-4 3.5
2.4 4.5
2-5 4.5
2-6  4-5
2-7 45
2-8  4-5
2-8  4-6
2-8  4-7
3-8 4-7
4-8 47
4-3 4-8
5.8 4.8
5-8  4-9
5-9  4-9
5.9 4-18
5-9  5-19
6-9 5-18
6-10 5-18
6-18 5-11

[F L RV R Y Y
1
= RV RV I W IR VAR N

7-15
8-15
8-16
9-16
9-17
9-18

9-19
1@-19

11-19
11-28@
11-21

High Scoring
T. Mitchell-22
Wheeler-26

K. Mitchell-23
Achonwa-17

K. Mitchell-26
K. Mitchell-21
Dupree-20
K. Mitchell-16
Dupree-19
Wheeler-28
Wheeler-18
K. Mitchell-17

Dupree-15
K. Mitchell-21
T. Mitchell-16

Dupree-13
Wheeler-11
Johnson-11

K. Mitchell-14
Wheeler-18
Wheeler-13
Wheeler-18

Wheeler-15
K. Mitchell-28
K. Mitchell-18
Wheeler-19
T. Mitchell-17
McCowan-24

K. Mitchell-14
McCowan-22

McCowan-24
McCowan-24
Dupree-18

High Rebounds
Dupree-7
Dupree-8
McCowan-6
Achonwa-11
Dupree-11
Achonwa-7
Dupree-15
Laney-11

T. Mitchell-8
McCowan-15
McCowan-13
McCowan-13
Achonwa-7
McCowan-7
Laney-7
McCowan-18
Achonwa-9
McCowan-12

McCowan-12
Mavunga-5
McCowan-5
Johnson-5
McCowan-8

Achonwa-12
McCowan-16
McCowan-9

McCowan-14
McCowan-8
Mavunga-6
Dupree-9
McCowan-18
McCowan-8

McCowan-7
McCowan-19

McCowan-17
McCowan-18
McCowan-11

High Assists
Wheeler-5
Wheeler-9
Wheeler-6
Wheeler-9

K. Mitchell-6
K. Mitchell-7
T. Mitchell-5
Wheeler-8
Wheeler-5
Wheeler-8
Wheeler-4
Wheeler-4

Wheeler-3
Wheeler-8
Wheeler-7

Wheeler-7
K. Mitchell-5

Laney-4
Dupree-4
Wheeler-5
Johnson-5
Wheeler-9

Wheeler-9

K. Mitchell-4
K. Mitchell-9
K. Mitchell-6
Wheeler-7
Achonwa-5
Wheeler-5
Dupree-5
Wheeler-6
Achonwa-3
Dupree-3

Tied with-4
K. Mitchell-5
T. Mitchell-6

Opponent Scoring Atten.

Charles-32
J. Jones-25
Charles-15
Harrison-18

Griner-26

N. Howard-26
Thornton-19
Quigley-18
Hayes-28
DeShields-19
Loyd-21
Sims-25

Griner-23
Wilson-39
Plaisance-15
Ogunbowale-15
Cambage-19

N. Ogwumike-22

1. Jones-26
Delle Donne-28

Quigley-19
Dolson-19
Bonner-22
Griner-22
Williams-17
Fowles-17
Delle Donne-22
Hayes-34

Delle Donne-25
Charles-23

N. Ogwumike-17
N. Howard-14

Wilson-18
Gray-30
Sims-17

1,965
4,781
5,003
3,671

3,336
3,506
3,562
4,715
6,474
4,945
7,211
4,692

9,435
4,581
5,093

6,434
6,726
6,614
8,528

5,702
7,884
3,013
7,923
4,834
5,340

8,816
8,076

6,958
5,641
8,833



FEVER 2019 SEASON HIGHS

-
Through games of September 1 INDTAMA FEVER Page 1
2215 HIGH GAMES
FIELD FREE ~  ----- REEOUMDS ----- ELOCKED
FLAYER MIMUTES GOALS THROW:  OFFENSIVE DEFENSIVE — TOTAL ASEISTS  STEALS  TURNOVERS  SHOTS FOINTS
MATALIE 16 B 7 (1) & B 12 S5C{2) T 4T 3 {2) 17 {2}
ACHOMWA JuL. 1% Juw. 11 JUL. 14 I, 7 JuL. 1% JuL. 1% AUG. 1B MAY. 24 4G, 1B JuL. 12 Juw. 11
vs Wash. ws Sea. wvs Conn. ws Dal. ws Wash. ws Wash. at Wash. at N.Y. at Wash. ws L.A. vs Sea.
KEMMEDY 3ac 7C 7C 204y 5L SC(2) ac (L) kL ac 1BC
BURKE AG. 2 M. 5 AUG. 2% JUL. 1% AUG. 35 AG. 25 AUG. 27 AUG. 25 T, S NG, 22 M. ©
at L.A. ws Phoe. ws LA, ws Wash. at Sea. at sea. wE L.V, at sea. ws Phoe. at L.A, wE Ple,
CANDICE 43 1a 4 (5} 4 11 1% & 2 {2) 5 {2) 2 {2) @ (3)
DUFREE JuM. 25 MAY. 2B AUG. 25 JUW. 11 JUMW. 11 JuM. 11 Jum. 2% JUL. 21 SEP. 1 JuL. 14 Juw. 2%
at L.V, at Conn. at Sea. vs Sea. vs Sea. vs Sea. at L.V. at Chi at Minn. ws Conn. at L.V.
SHEMISE 21 5 a i a 5 (3) 5 aT 2 {2 1 {2) 131
JOHMEDN May. 24 JUL. 15 JUL. 12 JuUL. 12 mMAY. 24  JuUL. 21 JUL. 15 JUL. 21 AuG. 3 JuL. 21 JuL. 1%
at N.Y. ws Wash. ws L.A, wi L.A. at N.Y. at Chi wE Wash. at Chi. w& Minn. at Chi wE Wash.
FARIZ lac ac 1042y 1c 1004y i ac 1c () 1C{2) 18
KE4 M. 1 M. 1 AUG. 1E  JUL. 1F  AUG. 1B JUL. 12 M. 1 JUL. 12 UL, 12 JuL. 12 . 1|
ve MY, ve MY, at Wash. ws L.A. at Wash. ws L.A. ws N.Y. we LA, wa LA wa L.A. ws N.Y.

BETMIJAH IS &T ar &L oL 11C AC(1) AC(1) L 1 {4} 137
LAMEY JuM. 13 Juw. 2B JUL. 1% JUW. 13 JUL. 1@ JUM. 13 SEF. 1 JuL. 14 Jum. 25 JUL. 15 JUN. 2B
at Dal. at Phoe. ws Wash. at Dal. ws L.V, at Dal. at Minn. ws Conn. ws Minn. ws Wash. at Phoe.
STEFHANIE bl 5T{2} ac 3 {2) AT(4) ET(4) 1Ti4) Z 20(2) a7
MAVUMGA auG. 3 auG. 3 AUG. 2% JUL. 12 AG. 25 AUG. 15 AUG. E G, 3 G, 3 G, 3
ws Minn. ws Minn. ws L.A. wa LA wi L.A. wi L.A. at Wash. ws Minn. ws Minn. ws Minn.
ERICA 15 {2} 1 {3} 1 (4) 2 (3) i 4 (1) 2 1 1 {3) 2 4
MCCALL AUG. 1E  JUL. 12 AUG. 22 JUL. 31 WM. % JuL. 12 AuG. 22 AUG. 22 AUG. 22 AUG. 1B JuL. 12
at Wash. ws L.A at L.A. ws ALl ws Phoe. ws L.A ab L.A& ab L.A& at L.a at Wash. wvs L.A
TEATRA 6L oL 12C oL 13C 15 L (L) ac SC{2) 24C(3)
MCCOWAN SEP. 1 AUG. 25 AUG. 2% JUM. 1% AUG. 35 AUG. 25 AUG. 25 JUL. 12 JUN. 23 AUG. 27 AUG. 29
at Minn. at Sea. wi L.A. al Arl. at sea. at sea. at 5ea wE L.V, at sea wE L.V, wi LA,
-
Through games of September 1 INDTAMA FEVER Page 2
2815 HIGH GAMES
FIELD FREE ~  ----- REEOUMDS ----- ELOCKED
FLAYER MIMUTES GOALE THROWE  OFFENSIVE DEFENSIVE  TOTAL ASEISTE  STEALS  TURNOVERS  SHOTS FOINTS
KELSEY 33 44) 1aC & 1T{3) &L &T 5 4 (3 1Tia)y 26T
MIT{HELL JuL. 14 Jum. % AUG. 2% JUM. 23 AUG. 25 AUG. 25 AuG. 3 SEF. 1 SEF. 1 m. 5
wvs Conn. ws Phoe. ws L.A. at Sea. ws L.A. ws L.A. ws Minn. at Minn at Minn vs Phoe
TIFFANY 7 T 13L 2 {5} & B & SC{2) 22
MIT{HELL JuL. 23 AuG. 3 MAY. 24 AUG. 27 JUM. 15 JM. 15 SEP. 1 SEP. 1 MaY. 24
at Phoe. ws Minn. at N.Y. ws L.V ws Chi. ws Chi. at Minn. at Minm at H.Y
ERICA 41 11 B 1 {4) 7C IT(2) 5 (4) 5L BL i 2
WHEELER JuM. 25 MAY. 2B JUW. 21 SEF. 1 ABG. 27 AG. 27 JUL. 23 JUL. 31 JuW. 23 JuW. 2% JuN. 21
at L.V, at Conn. at Chi. at Minn. ws L.V. ws L.V, at Phoe. ws ALL. at Sea. at L.V. at Chi.
FEVER 225 (2} g 25 17 16 — k] 11 (2} 21 (2) o o7
High Games JUL. 15 JUM. 25  AUG. 2% JUM. 1%  JUL. 31 AUG. 27 JUM. 25 JUL. 31 AUG. 22 AUG. 27 JUW. 29
ws Wash., at L.V. wi L.A. al Arl. wi ALL. wE L.V, at L.V. wi ALl al L.A. wE L.V, at L.V
FEWER oa (18) 2@ 2 1 18 (2} 23 (2} E 2 {2) 7 -] &1 (2}
Low Games SEF. 1 JUL. 31 MAY. ZE AUG. 22 AUG. B G, B M. 23 AuG. 1B JUN. 2% AUG. 2% JUL. 31
at Minn. ws ALL. at Conn. at L.A. at Wash. at Wash. at Sea. at Wash. at L.V. ws L.A. ws ALL.
OFFOMENTS 235 (2} k- 26 17 B -] i1 16 23 7 187
High Games JUL. 15 AUG. 22 JW. 2% M. 1 JM. 25 JUW. 2% JUW. 2% JUL. 12 AlG. 28 AUG. 1B
w5 Wash. at L.A. at L.V. ws NUY. at L.V. at L.V. at L.V. wi LA, vi N.Y. at Wash
OFFOMENTS 288 (18) 1B & 4 16 23 11 3 {4y & {2) 1 {2} 54
Low Games SEP. 1 AUG. 15 JUL. 14 JUL. 33 4G, B AG. AUG. 25 AUG. 37 AUG. 1B AUG. 18 AUG. 35
at Minn. at Sea. ve Conm. 2t Phoe. at Wash. at Wash. at Sea. ws L.V, at Wash. ws ALl at Sea.

wem

caresr-high.

Mumbers in parentheses of games in which a player or team has reached a given

more than one).



2019 LEAGUE STANDINGS AS OF 9/3

EASTERN CONFERENCE
W L PCT GB HOME ROAD LAST-1@ STREAK

Washington 23 8 .742 - 12- 3 11- 5 8-2 Won

Connecticut 22 9 .71@ 1 14- 1 8- 8 7-3 Won 2
Chicago 19 13 .594 4.5 12- 5 7- 8 6-4 Won 1
Indiana 11 21 .344 12.5 6-10 5-11 4-6 Lost 2
New York 9 22 .29 14 4-11 5-11 1-9 Lost 4
Atlanta 7 24 .226 16 4-11 3-13 2-8 Lost 2

WESTERN CONFERENCE
W L PCT GB HOME ROAD LAST-10 STREAK

Las Vegas 20 12 .625 - 13- 4 7- 8 6-4 Won 1
Los Angeles 19 12 .613 0.5 12- 2 7-10 6-4 Lost 1
Minnesota 17 15 .531 3 11- 6 6- 29 6-4 Won 4
Seattle 16 15 .516 3.5 11- 6 5-9 4-6 Won 1
Phoenix 15 16 .484 4.5 9- 5 6-11 4-6 Lost 1
Dallas 10 21 .323 9.5 8- 8 2-13 4-6 Lost 1
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#9 REBECCA ALLEN

FIFTH SEASON | AUSTRALIA | 6-2| BORN NOVEMBER 6, 1992

2019 Season: 7.2 PPG, 2.5 RPG, 0.8 APG

DATE

SEP 03, 2019
AUG 30, 2019
AUG 27, 2019
AUG 25, 2019
AUG 23, 2019
AUG 20, 2019
AUG 18, 2019
AUG 16, 2019
AUG 13, 2019
AUG 11, 2019
AUG 07, 2019
AUG 04, 2019
AUG 01, 2019
JUL 24, 2019
JUL 20, 2019
JUL 14, 2019
JUL 12, 2019
JUN 09, 2019
JUN 07, 2019
JUN 04, 2019
JUN 01, 2019
MAY 24, 2019

OPP
NYL vs. WAS
NYL vs. CON
NYL vs. PHO
NYL @ WAS
NYL vs. ATL
NYL @ IND
NYL @ PHO
NYL @ DAL
NYL vs. MIN
NYL vs. SEA

NYL @ CHI
NYL vs. CON

NYL @ DAL
NYL @ CON
NYL vs. LAS
NYL @ SEA
NYL @ CHI
NYL vs. LVA
NYL vs. WAS
NYL vs. LAS
NYL @ IND
NYL vs. IND

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

FGs Made

FGs Attempted

3PT FGs Made

BPT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

RESULT MIN

|l el = el -l el wutl el el el sl - el el el el

REBECCA’S 2019 GAME BY GAME STATS

FGM-A  3PM-A FTM-
22 2-5 0-2 2-4
16 1-7 0-3 0-0
10 1-2 1-1 0-0
18 4-8 1-3 0-0
20 4-10 2-3 1-1
6 0-1 0-0 0-0
22 1-6 0-2 0-0
14 0-2 0-0 2-2
29 1n-15 6-7 0-0
19 4-9 0-2 0-0
17 7-13 6-1 1-2
14 2-4 0-2 0-0
15 3-6 2-2 3-3
14 3-9 3-5 0-0
n 1-3 0-1 0-0
17 1-3 0-1 0-0
12 3-6 0-0 0-0
23 2-8 0-2 2-2
23 5-10 3-7 0-0
10 2-3 1-1 0-0
19 0-7 0-3 2-2
19 2-3 2-3 0-0

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

Season
28 (Minnesota - 8/13/2019)
5 (2 Times)
5 (Dallas - 8/1/2019)
2 (3 Times)
4 (Chicago - 8/7/2019)
4 (Chicago - 8/7/2019)
3 (Dallas - 8/1/2019)
11 (Minnesota - 8/13/2019)
15 (Minnesota - 8/13/2019)
6 (2 Times)
11 (Chicago - 8/7/2019)
29 (Minnesota - 8/13/2019)

A

OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
(¢} 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 6
1 3 4 1 0} (6] 0 (¢} 2
(¢} 1 1 1 0} (6] (0} 4 3
(¢} 4 4 1 0} 1 1 1 9
(¢} 3 3 (6] (6] 1 (0] 2 n
1 2 3 (6] (6] (0] (6] (¢} (6]
(¢} 3 3 2 1 (6] 1 5 2
(¢} 1 1 (0} 0} (6] 1 2 2
2 2 4 (0} 0} (6] 1 2 28
(¢} 1 1 0 1 (6] 1 5 8
(¢} (¢} 0} 4 (0} 4 1 3 21
(¢} 3 3 0 0 2 2 1 4
(¢} 5 5 0} 3 (6] 1 2 n
(¢} 2 2 1 0} (6] 1 2 9
(¢} (¢} 0} 0 0 (6] (0} 4 2
2 1 3 2 (0} 1 0 1 2
(¢} 2 2 1 0} (6] 0 (¢} 6
2 2 4 1 1 2 (0} 4 6
1 3 4 (0} 0} 3 2 4 13
(¢} (6] (¢} 0 0 (6] (0} 1 5
[0} 1 1 2 1 (6] 0 (¢} 2
1 4 5 0 2 2 2 4 6

Career

28 (Minnesota - 8/13/2019)
9 (Seattle - 5/26/2017)

7 (Seattle - 5/26/2017)

3 (Minnesota - 6/29/2016)

4 (Chicago - 8/7/2019)

4 (Chicago - 8/7/2019)

3 (4 Times)

11 (Minnesota - 8/13/2019)

15 (Minnesota - 8/13/2019)
6 (2 Times)

11 (Chicago - 8/7/2019)

35 (Chicago - 9/16/2016)




DATE
SEP 03, 2019

OPP
NYL vs. WAS
AUG 30, 2019 NYL vs. CON

NYL vs. PHO
NYL @ WAS
NYL vs. ATL
NYL @ IND
NYL @ PHO
NYL @ DAL

AUG 27, 2019
AUG 25, 2019
AUG 23, 2019
AUG 20, 2019
AUG 18, 2019
AUG 16, 2019
AUG 13,2019 NYL vs. MIN
AUG 11, 2019  NYL vs. SEA
AUG 04, 2019 NYL vs. CON
AUG 01,2019 NYL @ DAL
JUL 24,2019 NYL @ CON
JUL 20, 2019 NYL vs. LAS
JUL 14,2019 NYL @ SEA
JUL 12, 2019 NYL @ CHI

JUL 07,2019 NYL vs. LVA
JUL 05,2019 NYL @ PHO
JUL 03,2019 NYL @ SEA
JUN 30,2019 NYL @ ATL
JUN 28, 2019 NYL vs. DAL
JUN 22,2019 NYL @ MIN

JUN 19,2019  NYL vs. CHI
JUN 15, 2019 NYL @ LAS
JUN 14, 2019 NYL @ LVA
JUN 12,2019 NYL vs. MIN
JUN 09, 2019 NYL vs. LVA
JUN 07,2019 NYL vs. WAS
JUN 04, 2019 NYL vs. LAS
JUN 01,2019 NYL @ IND

MAY 24,2019 NYL vs. IND

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

Field Goals Made
Field Goals Attempted
3PT FGs Made

3PT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

RESULT MIN

rrrFrSSrEsrcESSSrrESrErrErESCECECEC e

#15 BRITTANY BOYD

FIFTH SEASON | CALIFORNIA 15 | RICHMOND, CALIF. | 5-9 | BORN JUNE 11,1993

2019 Season: 5.1 PPG, 3.6 RPG, 4.6 APG

FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A
19 1-5 0-0 2-2
15 1-4 0-0 0-0
17 2-5 1-1 0-0
13 0-1 0-1 2-2
17 4-9 0-0 0-0
n 1-1 0-0 0-0
8 0-1 0-1 0-0
9 1-2 0-0 0-0
20 2-6 0-2 0-0
17 2-3 0-0 0-0
14 1-2 0-1 0-2
19 1-5 0-0 5-6
14 3-5 1-1 0-0
18 2-6 0-0 2-4
16 1-3 0-0 0-0
19 2-6 0-1 0-0
31 3-8 0-1 2-2
19 1-3 0-0 0-0
31 3-8 1-1 0-0
29 6-8 1-1 2-2
29 3-9 0-0 1-3
27 3-10 0-0 1-1
30 6-14 0-2 2-2
26 2-6 0-0 1-2
22 2-6 0-2 2-2
22 1-5 0-1 0-0
17 3-5 1-2 1-1
22 2-3 0-1 0-0
29 3-8 0-1 2-2
20 0-3 0-1 0-0
15 2-5 0-0 1-1

Season
15 (Atlanta - 6/30/2019)
9 (Minnesota - 8/13/2019)
7 (Dallas - 6/28/2019)
3 (2 Times)
12 (Los Angeles - 6/15/2019)
(4 Times)
4 (3 Times)
6 (2 Times)
14 (Chicago - 6/19/2019)
(5 Times)
2 (4 Times)
31 (2 Times)
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CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

DREB
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REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
3 2 1 (0] 2 2 4
4 6 0O O 2 2 2
2 4 0O O ¢} 1 5
2 2 1 (0] 1 1 2
3 5 2 0 ¢} 4 8
4 4 0O O 2 3 2
3 3 0O O 0 2 ¢}
4 1 0O O 2 3 2
9 7 2 0 5 2 4
3 3 2 0 3 1 4
1 1 0O O 1 ¢} 2
6 3 3 0 6 3 7
3 1 2 1 2 1 7
5 6 1 1 1 3 6
4 1 0O O 4 1 2
5 5 0O O 2 5 4
3 1 4 0 6 1 8
1 6 2 0 0 0 2
3 10 3 0 3 1 7
7 4 1 (0] 3 2 15
7 7 1 (0] o 3 7
2 8 3 0 5 3 7
5 7 0O O 4 4 14
3 12 4 1 3 1 5
1 5 0O O 4 2 6
4 7 3 0 2 1 2
4 3 0O O 4 2 8
2 5 2 0 6 3 4
2 6 4 1 2 2 8
3 6 3 0 ¢} 4 ¢}
4 1 0O O 1 1 5

Career
22 (Tulsa - 8/15/2015)
9 (2 Times)
8 (Atlanta - 8/12/2018)
3 (4 Times)
12 (Los Angeles - 6/15/2019)
2 (Atlanta - 6/21/2015)
4 (6 Times)
7 (Phoenix - 9/3/2016)
14 (Chicago - 6/19/2019)
2 (3 Times)
5 (Tulsa - 8/15/2015)
35 (Dallas - 9/11/2016)
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DATE

SEP 03, 2019
AUG 27, 2019
AUG 25, 2019
AUG 23, 2019
AUG 20, 2019
AUG 18, 2019
AUG 16, 2019
AUG 13, 2019
AUG 11, 2019
AUG 07, 2019
AUG 04, 2019
AUG 01, 2019
JUL 24, 2019
JUL 20, 2019
JUL 14, 2019
JUL 12, 2019
JUL 07, 2019
JUL 05, 2019
JUL 03, 2019
JUN 30, 2019
JUN 28, 2019
JUN 22, 2019
JUN 19, 2019
JUN 15, 2019
JUN 14, 2019
JUN 12, 2019
JUN 09, 2019
JUN 07, 2019
JUN 04, 2019
JUN 01, 2019
MAY 24, 2019

OPP
NYL vs. WAS
NYL vs. PHO
NYL @ WAS
NYL vs. ATL
NYL @ IND
NYL @ PHO
NYL @ DAL
NYL vs. MIN
NYL vs. SEA

NYL @ CHI
NYL vs. CON
NYL @ DAL
NYL @ CON
NYL vs. LAS
NYL @ SEA
NYL @ CHI
NYL vs. LVA
NYL @ PHO
NYL @ SEA
NYL @ ATL
NYL vs. DAL
NYL @ MIN
NYL vs. CHI
NYL @ LAS
NYL @ LVA
NYL vs. MIN
NYL vs. LVA
NYL vs. WAS
NYL vs. LAS
NYL @ IND
NYL vs. IND

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Dffensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

—ield Goals Made
~ield Goals Attempted
EPT FGs Made

BPT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

RESULT MIN
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#31 TINA CHARLES

TENTH SEASON | CONNECTICUT 10 | QUEENS, NY. | 6-4 | BORN DEC. 5, 1988

2019 Season: 17.0 PPG, 7.4 RPG, 2.2 APG

FGM-A  3PM-A FTM
21 1-4 0-0 2-
33 5-14 0-1 3-
23 7-13 0-0 2-
26 5-17 0-2 5-
37 10 - 25 0-1 3-
38 9-17 0-0 5-
37 10 - 25 2-3 3-
32 2-9 1-2 2-
34 10 -16 0-1 2-
33 1-20 0-2 2-
35 8-18 0-0 4 -
23 3-9 0-1 2-
29 4-12 0-3 5-
28 1-13 0-0 7 -
28 2-15 0-2 5-
23 5-13 1-2 2-
27 5-16 1-4 2-
37 10 - 22 0-2 3-
33 n-22 1-2 3-
36 10 - 24 0-1 4 -
35 5-19 1-3 4 -
38 9-22 1-6 3-
37 7-21 2-4 0-
34 4-17 0-0 1-
18 3-10 0-0 0-
36 5-17 0-5 2-
34 8-18 0-2 5-
36 10 - 20 1-5 6 -
34 8-24 0-2 5-
23 6-17 0-0 3-
32 1m-23 0-1 10 -

Season
32 (Indiana - 5/24/2019)
14 (2 Times)
12 (Phoenix - 7/5/2019)
4 (6 Times)
6 (Chicago - 8/7/2019)
3 (4 Times)
4 (Atlanta - 6/30/2019)
1 (3 Times)
25 (2 Times)
2 (2 Times)
6 (Minnesota - 6/22/2019)
38 (2 Times)
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CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
2 2 5 0 0 2 1 4
1 4 0o o0 1 2 2 13
2 2 1 1 0 2 2 16
4 8 5 1 1 1 3 15
10 4 3 1 3 3 4 23
9 3 3 0 3 3 3 23
5 7 2 1 0 3 3 25
5 7 1. 0 2 2 3 7
7 8 2 0 2 5 5 22
5 5 6 1 2 6 3 24
6 10 2 2 2 1 3 20
3 5 2 0 1 3 4 8
8 m 4 0 3 3 0 13
4 4 1 0 O 3 4 9
1 2 1 2 0 2 0 9
2 2 1 0 0 1 313
5 8 1 0 0 4 3 13
12 2 4 1 1 4 4 23
5 5 4 1 1 3 5 26
6 8 1 4 3 2 4 24
7 9 2 1 0 1 o 15
6 9 3 3 1 1 5 22
6 7 3 0 0 1 2 16
10 3 0 1 0 1 39
o o 0o 1 0 2 1 6
7 8 1 0 O 3 3 12
6 8 4 0 0 2 2 2
3 6 2 0o 1 2 3 27
1 4 1 0 1 3 4 2
3 7 2 0 O 7 3 15
8 2 2 1 0 4 2 32

Career
36 (Dallas - 6/2/2017)
23 (2 Times)

17 (Atlanta - 7/7/2010)

9 (Minnesota - 8/3/2010)
10 (Atlanta - 6/22/2016)

8 (Washington - 8/8/2010)
7 (Atlanta - 5/24/2016)

14 (3 Times)

27 (Phoenix - 6/26/2016)
3 (3 Times)

6 (Minnesota - 6/22/2019)
46 (Chicago - 6/23/2011)
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DATE OPP
AUG 07,2019 NYL @ CHI
AUG 04, 2019 NYL vs. CON
AUG 01,2019 NYL @ DAL
JUL 24,2019 NYL @ CON
JUL 07,2019 NYL vs. LVA
JUL 05,2019 NYL @ PHO
JUL 03,2019 NYL @ SEA
JUN 30, 2019 NYL @ ATL
JUN 28,2019 NYL vs. DAL
JUN 22,2019 NYL @ MIN
JUN 19,2019  NYL vs. CHI
JUN 15, 2019 NYL @ LAS
JUN 14, 2019 NYL @ LVA
JUN 12,2019 NYL vs. MIN
JUN 07,2019 NYL vs. WAS
JUN 04, 2019 NYL vs. LAS
JUN 01,2019 NYL @ IND
MAY 24,2019 NYL vs. IND

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

FGs Made

FGs Attempted

3 PT FGs Made

3 PT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

#25 ASIA DURR

ROOKIE SEASON | LOUISVILLE | DOUGLASVILLE, GA. | 5-10 | BORN APRIL 5, 1997

2019 Season: 9.7 PPG, 1.6 RPG, 1.7 APG

RESULT MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-
L 21 3-7 0-2 0-0
L 21 1-2 1-2 0-0
L 15 4-7 0-2 2-2
L 8 0-1 0-0 0-0
L 27 3-8 2-5 0-0
%\ 27 5-1 0-2 0-0
W 20 2-5 0-3 1-2
W 32 5-8 0-1 1-2
W 36 6-10 2-4 0-0
L 33 4-8 2-4 0-0
L 31 6-12 3-3 4-4
W 31 5-10 1-3 0-0
L 31 2-10 1-4 3-4
W 34 10 -16 0-4 0-0
L 30 5-9 1-4 0-0
L 31 3-8 1-3 2-2
L 27 4-12 1-3 3-3
L 25 3-8 0-2 2-3

Season
20 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
4 (Seattle - 7/3/2019)
4 (Seattle - 7/3/2019)
(5 Times)
4 (2 Times)
3 (Las Vegas - 7/7/2019)
4 (Washington - 6/7/2019)
10 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
16 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
3 (Chicago - 6/19/2019)
5 (Las Vegas - 7/7/2019)
36 (Dallas - 6/28/2019)

A

ASIA’S 2019 GAME BY GAME STATS
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CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS
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Career
20 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
4 (Seattle - 7/3/2019)
4 (Seattle - 7/3/2019)
(5 Times)
4 (2 Times)
3 (Las Vegas - 7/7/2019)
4 (Washington - 6/7/2019)
10 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
16 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
3 (Chicago - 6/19/2019)
5 (Las Vegas - 7/7/2019)
36 (Dallas - 6/28/2019)
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THIRD SEASON | CALIFORNIA ‘15 | LOS ANGELES, CA | 6-2 | BORN JUNE 1, 1993
2019 Season: 5.2 PPG, 5.3 RPG, 0.5 APG

RESHANDA'’S 2019 GAME BY GAME STATS
DATE oPP RESULT MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB  DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
SEP 03,2019 NYL vs. WAS L 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 o 0 0 0 1 1 0
AUG 30, 2019 NYL vs. CON L 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 4
AUG 27,2019 NYL vs. PHO L 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1. 0 0 0O 2 3 0
AUG 25,2019 NYL @ WAS L 13 0-3 0-0 1-2 1 4 5 2 0 0 2 2 1
AUG 23,2019 NYL vs. ATL L 19 3-7 0-0 2-7 2 6 8 o O O 2 3 8
AUG 20,2019 NYL @ IND w m 0-5 0-0 2-2 1 0 1. 0 0 0 3 6 2
AUG 18,2019 NYL @ PHO L 14 3-10 0-1 3-3 1 2 3 0 0 0O O 2 9
AUG 16,2019 NYL @ DAL L 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 3 4 0 0 0O 1 3 4
AUG 13,2019 NYL vs. MIN L 15 2-2 0-0 1-2 o 6 6 0 0 0O 1 5 5
AUG 11,2019 NYL vs. SEA L 14 2-4 0-0 4-6 3 1 4 0 0 O 2 4 8
AUG 07,2019 NYL @ CHI L 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 0 1 1 5 0
AUG 04, 2019 NYL vs. CON L 15 3-6 0-0 2-2 2 4 6 0o O 1 3 3 8
AUG 01,2019 NYL @ DAL L 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1. 0 0 0 O 4 ©
JUL 24,2019 NYL @ CON L 16 2-6 0-0 2-2 2 3 5 0 0 1 2 4 6
JUL 20,2019  NYL vs. LAS w 23 4-7 0-0 2-6 2 6 8 0 3 1 1 4 10
JUL 14,2019 NYL @ SEA L 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3 4
JUL 12,2019 NYL @ CHI L 18 1-2 0-0 2-2 1 5 6 1 0 O 2 3 4
JUL 07,2019  NYL vs. LVA L 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 1 0 0O O 4 6
JUL 05,2019 NYL @ PHO w 20 1-4 0-0 1-2 2 8 v 2 1 0 2 5 3
JUL 03,2019 NYL @ SEA w 27 2-5 0-0 0-0 3 5 8 0 3 0 1 5 4
JUN 30,2019 NYL @ ATL w 27 3-8 0-0 2-2 5 10 B 1 2 0 1 5 8
JUN 28,2019 NYL vs. DAL w 31 6-11 0-0 1-4 4 7 m 1 o 1 2 5 13
JUN 22,2019  NYL @ MIN L 21 5-6 1-1 0-0 2 4 6 2 0 1 1 30
JUN19,2019  NYL vs. CHI L 15 1-2 0-0 0-1 2 2 4 1 0 0 1 o 2
JUN15,2019  NYL @ LAS w m 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 1. 0 1 O 3 2
JUN 14,2019  NYL @ LVA L 18 2-4 0-0 2-2 1 4 5 1 2 0 1 5 6
JUN 12,2019  NYL vs. MIN w 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 1 0 0 1 1 0
JUN 09, 2019 NYL vs. LVA w 16 2-7 0-0 0-0 3 5 8 0 2 0 0 3 4
JUN 07,2019 NYL vs. WAS L 20 0-4 0-0 0-0 2 4 6 0 0 O 1 4 0
JUN 04, 2019 NYL vs. LAS L 15 4-6 0-0 4-7 3 2 5 2 1 0 0 2 12
JUN 01,2019 NYL @ IND L 21 5-9 0-0 1-3 4 5 9 1 2 0 1 30
MAY 24,2019 NYL vs. IND L 14 5-7 0-0 0-2 6 2 8 0 0O O O 3 10

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

Per Game Highs Season Career

Points 13 (Dallas - 6/28/2019) 22 (Dallas - 7/22/2016)

Rebounds 15 (Atlanta - 6/30/2019) 15 (Atlanta - 6/30/2019)

Defensive Rebounds 10 (Atlanta - 6/30/2019) 10 (Atlanta - 6/30/2019)

Offensive Rebounds 6 (Indiana - 5/24/2019) 6 (Indiana - 5/24/2019)

Assists 2 (4 Times) 2 (4 Times)

Blocks (7 Times) 2 (2 Times)

Steals 3 (2 Times) 3 (2 Times)

Field Goals Made 6 (Dallas - 6/28/2019) 9 (Dallas - 7/22/2016)

Field Goals Attempted 11 (Dallas - 6/28/2019) 12 (Dallas - 7/22/2016)

3PT FGs Made (Minnesota - 6/22/2019) (Minnesota - 6/22/2019)

3PT FGs Attempted (2 Times) (3 Times)

Minutes Played 31 (Dallas - 6/28/2019) 31 (Dallas - 6/28/2019)
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DATE

SEP 03, 2019
AUG 30, 2019
AUG 27, 2019
AUG 25, 2019
AUG 23, 2019
AUG 20, 2019
AUG 18, 2019
AUG 16, 2019
AUG 13, 2019
AUG 11, 2019
AUG 07, 2019
AUG 04, 2019
AUG 01, 2019
JUL 24, 2019
JUL 20, 2019
JUL 14, 2019
JUL 12, 2019
JUN 09, 2019
JUN 07, 2019
JUN 04, 2019
JUN 01, 2019
MAY 24, 2019

OPP
NYL vs. WAS
NYL vs. CON
NYL vs. PHO
NYL @ WAS
NYL vs. ATL
NYL @ IND
NYL @ PHO
NYL @ DAL
NYL vs. MIN
NYL vs. SEA

NYL @ CHI
NYL vs. CON
NYL @ DAL
NYL @ CON
NYL vs. LAS
NYL @ SEA
NYL @ CHI
NYL vs. LVA
NYL vs. WAS
NYL vs. LAS
NYL @ IND
NYL vs. IND

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

Field Goals Made
Field Goals Attempted
3PT FGs Made

BPT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

RESULT MIN
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#14 BRIA HARTLEY

SIXTH SEASON | CONNECTICUT 14 | NORTH BABYLON, NY. | 5-8 | BORN SEPTEMBER 30, 1992

FGM-A  3PM-A FT
19 1-8 0-3 ¢}
14 1-5 1-2 ¢}
35 8-17 2-9 0
23 6-12 1-2 3
27 7-15 3-6 ¢}
26 4-10 2-5 6
23 4-10 1-1 0
25 3-8 1-3 5
24 4-12 0-2 2-
33 5-1 4-8 3
19 3-1 0-4 ¢}
13 3-5 1-1 2
16 2-3 0-0 1
26 4-8 2-4 2
18 1-3 0-0 1
28 2-6 0-1 3
29 2-9 1-2 8
31 5-15 1-6 6
20 4-10 2-6 4
21 2-5 0-0 o
20 0-6 0-2 3-
17 2-9 1-2 2-

Season
18 (Phoenix - 8/27/2019)
6 (4 Times)
5 (2 Times)

4 (Indiana - 6/1/2019)

7 (Chicago - 8/7/2019)
(Indiana - 8/20/2019)

3 (Indiana - 6/1/2019)

8 (Phoenix - 8/27/2019)
17 (Phoenix - 8/27/2019)
4 (Seattle - 8/11/2019)

9 (Phoenix - 8/27/2019)
35 (Phoenix - 8/27/2019)

....;
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2019 Season: 10.0 PPG, 3.2 RPG, 3.2 APG

OREB

NRO—-—-—-00—-0—_O0ONOONOON=0O0

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
3 3 1 2 (e] 2 2 2
2 2 2 0 (¢] 0 2 3
3 4 2 1 (0] 2 2 18
2 4 2 0 (e] 0 1 16
2 2 5 0 (0] 6 4 17
2 2 4 0 1 3 1 16
1 3 3 0 0 2 5 9
1 1 2 (0} (0] 2 4 12
1 1 1 (0} (0] 4 4 10
4 6 4 1 (0] 3 3 17
2 2 7 1 (e] 1 3 6
2 3 2 2 0 0O 3 9
2 2 0 0 0 3 2 5
2 3 3 0 (e] 1 5 12
0 o 2 1 0 2 o0 3
4 4 5 2 (0] 1 2 7
2 3 5 1 (0] 4 1 13
5 6 6 1 (e] 0 2 17
5 6 5 1 (e] 1 1 14
3 3 3 1 (¢] 4 1 4
2 6 3 3 0 4 2 3
2 4 4 0 (e] 0 1 7

Career

26 (Seattle - 6/22/2014)
6 (8 Times)

6 (Los Angeles - 8/14/2018)
4 (Indiana - 6/1/2019)

7 (3 Times)

2 (Dallas - 6/2/2017)

4 (Atlanta - 6/18/2014)
11 (Seattle - 6/22/2014)
17 (Phoenix - 8/27/2019)
4 (5 Times)

9 (Phoenix - 8/27/2019)
39 (2 Times)

25




DATE OPP
SEP 03,2019 NYL vs. WAS
AUG 30, 2019 NYL vs. CON
AUG 27,2019 NYL vs. PHO
AUG 25, 2019 NYL @ WAS
AUG 23,2019 NYL vs. ATL
AUG 20, 2019 NYL @ IND
AUG 18,2019 NYL @ PHO
AUG 16, 2019 NYL @ DAL
AUG 13,2019 NYL vs. MIN
AUG 11,2019  NYL vs. SEA
AUG 07,2019 NYL @ CHI
AUG 04, 2019 NYL vs. CON
AUG 01,2019 NYL @ DAL
JUL 24,2019 NYL @ CON
JUL 20, 2019  NYL vs. LAS
JUL 14,2019 NYL @ SEA
JUL 12, 2019 NYL @ CHI

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

FGs Made

FGs Attempted

3PT FGs Made

BPT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

#23 MARINE JOHANNES

ROOKIE SEASON | FRANCE | 5-8 | BORN JANUARY 21,1995

2019 Season: 6.8 PPG, 1.7 RPG, 2.2 APG

MARINE’S 2019 GAME BY GAME STATS

RESULT MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A
L 24 8-12 4-7 2-3
L 27 8-14 4-8 1-2
L 5 0-0 0-0 0-0
L 26 0-6 0-3 0-0
L 17 1-2 1-2 1-2
W 20 2-7 1-4 2-2
L 26 0-6 0-2 0-0
L 16 2-6 1-4 0-0
L 19 1-5 0-2 0-0
L 8 0-3 0-3 0-0
L 15 6-6 4-4 0-0
L 18 0-6 0-4 2-2
L 14 0-2 0-2 0-0
L 13 1-2 0-1 0-0
W 22 6-6 4-4 1-1
L 14 2-3 1-2 2-2
L 16 4-7 2-4 0-0

Season
22 (Washington - 9/3/2019)
5 (2 Times)
5 (Los Angeles - 7/20/2019)
4 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
6 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
2 (Connecticut - 7/24/2019)
2 (Phoenix - 8/18/2019)
8 (2 Times)
14 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
4 (4 Times)
8 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
27 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
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CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS
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REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
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Career
22 (Washington - 9/3/2019)
5 (2 Times)
5 (Los Angeles - 7/20/2019)
4 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
6 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
2 (Connecticut - 7/24/2019)
2 (Phoenix - 8/18/2019)
8 (2 Times)
14 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
4 (4 Times)
8 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
27 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)




DATE
SEP 03, 2019
AUG 30, 2019 NYL vs. CON

oPP
NYL vs. WAS

AUG 27, 2019
AUG 25, 2019
AUG 23, 2019
AUG 20, 2019
AUG 18, 2019
AUG 16, 2019
AUG 13, 2019
AUG 11, 2019 NYL vs. SEA
AUG 07,2019 NYL @ CHI

AUG 04, 2019 NYL vs. CON
AUG 01,2019 NYL @ DAL

JUL 24,2019 NYL @ CON
JUL 20, 2019 NYL vs. LAS
JUL 14,2019 NYL @ SEA

JUL 12,2019 NYL @ CHI

JUL 07,2019 NYL vs. LVA
JUL 05,2019 NYL @ PHO
JUL 03,2019 NYL @ SEA

JUN 30, 2019 NYL @ ATL
JUN 28, 2019 NYL vs. DAL
JUN 22,2019 NYL @ MIN
JUN19, 2019  NYL vs. CHI
JUN15,2019 NYL @ LAS
JUN 14, 2019 NYL @ LVA
JUN 12,2019 NYL vs. MIN
JUN 09, 2019 NYL vs. LVA
JUN 07, 2019 NYL vs. WAS
JUN 04, 2019 NYL vs. LAS
JUN 01,2019 NYL @ IND

MAY 24,2019 NYL vs. IND

NYL vs. PHO
NYL @ WAS
NYL vs. ATL
NYL @ IND
NYL @ PHO
NYL @ DAL
NYL vs. MIN

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

Field Goals Made
Field Goals Attempted
3PT FGs Made

3PT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

#5 KIA NURSE

SECOND SEASON | CONNECTICUT "18 | HAMILTON, CANADA | 6-O | BORN FEBRUARY 22,1996

2019 Season: 14.0 PPG, 2.5 RPG, 2.3 APG

RESULT MIN
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FGM-A  3PM-A FTM-A
18 1-4 1-2 2-2
28 3-8 2-4 7-8
34 4-1 2-5 5-5
31 8-20 6-10 2-2
20 3-6 1-4 0-0
35 6-8 4-5 4-5
34 4-12 1-6 0-0
33 4-9 0-4 9-1
33 5-15 1-3 0-1
27 1-8 1-6 0-0
23 2-7 0-2 2-4
26 4-12 1-6 2-2
22 3-10 2-4 5-6
18 0-8 0-4 2-2
29 2-3 1-2 9-12
30 5-10 3-7 6-7
28 6-13 1-2 5-5
30 1-13 0-5 4-4
37 8-1 4-6 6-6
37 9-12 4-7 2-2
31 2-12 0-6 2-2
38 6-14 1-4 4-4
40 9-19 5-1 1-1
35 5-16 2-7 2-2
34 5-12 1-6 15 -16
26 3-13 1-8 5-6
40 9-15 4-9 4-5
31 4-1 3-8 4-5
26 4-8 2-2 0-0
30 3-8 2-5 0-0
26 4-8 3-7 3-4
32 3-10 2-4 4-4

Season
26 (3 Times)
7 (2 Times)
7 (Phoenix - 8/18/2019)
3 (3 Times)
6 (Phoenix - 8/27/2019)
2 (Phoenix - 7/5/2019)
4 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
9 (3 Times)
20 (Washington - 8/25/2019)
6 (Washington - 8/25/2019)
11 (Minnesota - 6/22/2019)
40 (2 Times)
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CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

REB AST STL BLK TO
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Career
34 (Indiana - 6/2/2018)
9 (Indiana - 6/2/2018)
7 (Phoenix - 8/18/2019)
3 (6 Times)
6 (Phoenix - 8/27/2019)
2 (Phoenix - 7/5/2019)
4 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
9 (3 Times)
20 (Washington - 8/25/2019)
6 (Washington - 8/25/2019)
11 (Minnesota - 6/22/2019)
40 (4 Times)
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#4 NAYO RAINCOCK-EKUNWE

SECOND SEASON | SIMON FRASIER (CANADA) | TORONTO, CANADA | 6-3 | BORN AUGUST 29, 1991

2019 SEASON: 3.9 PPG, 2.8 RPG, APG 0.4

DATE

SEP 03, 2019
AUG 30, 2019
AUG 27, 2019
AUG 25, 2019
AUG 23, 2019
AUG 20, 2019
AUG 18, 2019
AUG 16, 2019
AUG 13, 2019
AUG 11, 2019  NYL vs. SEA
AUG 07,2019 NYL @ CHI

AUG 04, 2019 NYL vs. CON
AUG 01,2019 NYL @ DAL
JUL 24,2019 NYL @ CON
JUL 20, 2019 NYL vs. LAS
JUL 14,2019 NYL @ SEA

JUL 12,2019  NYL @ CHI

JUL 07,2019 NYL vs. LVA
JUL 05,2019 NYL @ PHO
JUL 03,2019 NYL @ SEA

JUN 30,2019 NYL @ ATL
JUN 28,2019  NYL vs. DAL
JUN 22,2019 NYL @ MIN
JUN 14,2019  NYL @ LVA
JUN 01,2019  NYL @ IND

OPP
NYL vs. WAS
NYL vs. CON
NYL vs. PHO
NYL @ WAS
NYL vs. ATL
NYL @ IND
NYL @ PHO
NYL @ DAL
NYL vs. MIN

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

Field Goals Made
Field Goals Attempted
3PT FGs Made

3PT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

RESULT MIN

rrFSSESSrrrErrCrCErCESCrCECr e

NAYO’S 2019 GAME BY GAME STATS

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB  DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
26 3-4 0-0 6-7 3 2 5 1 1 0 2 2 12
20 5-6 0-0 0-0 3 4 7 1. 0 1 2 3 10
7 3-4 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0O 0 2 6
10 2-4 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 0o 0O 1 0 O 4
14 1-2 0-0 3-5 1 3 4 1 0 O O 3 5
10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 o o o o O o0 o©
7 1-2 0-0 0-0 3 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 2
22 2-3 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 4 4
4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 o o 0o 0 o© 1 2
20 2-4 0-1 0-0 2 2 4 1 2 0 1 3 4
17 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 1 0 2 3 4
7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 o o O O O O 4
24 1-3 0-0 2-4 1 2 3 1 1 0 1 1 4
m 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 O 1 2
12 3-3 1-1 1-2 1 0 1 0 o 0o o 2 8
9 2-2 0-0 1-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0o 5
7 3-5 0-0 0-1 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 o 6
19 1-5 0-0 0-0 4 2 6 0o 1 0 2 3 2
8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 O 1 0
12 3-3 0-0 2-3 3 2 5 1 0 0 2 1 8
16 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 1 1 3 6
6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 1 0 1 o0 1 2
19 0-1 0-0 0-0 3 2 5 0o 0O O 2 2 0
20 1-4 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 2 2
6 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 0 0O 0 O 1 0

Season Career

12 (Washington - 9/3/2019) 12 (2 Times)

7 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
4 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)

7 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
4 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)

4 (Las Vegas - 7/7/2019) 4 (3 Times)
(11 Times) 2 (2 Times)
(4 Times) (3 Times)

2 (Seattle - 8/11/2019) 2 (2 Times)

5 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
6 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
(Los Angeles - 7/20/2019)
(3 Times)

24 (Dallas - 8/1/2019)

5 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
9 (Connecticut - 6/14/2017)
(Los Angeles - 7/20/2019)
(7 Times)

24 (Dallas - 8/1/2019)
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DATE OPP
SEP 03, 2019 NYL vs. WAS
AUG 30, 2019 NYL vs. CON
AUG 27,2019 NYL vs. PHO
AUG 25, 2019 NYL @ WAS
AUG 23, 2019 NYL vs. ATL
AUG 20, 2019 NYL @ IND
AUG 18, 2019 NYL @ PHO
AUG 16, 2019 NYL @ DAL
AUG 13, 2019 NYL vs. MIN
AUG 11, 2019 NYL vs. SEA
AUG 07,2019 NYL @ CHI
AUG 04, 2019 NYL vs. CON
AUG 01, 2019 NYL @ DAL
JUL 24,2019 NYL @ CON
JUL 20, 2019 NYL vs. LAS
JUL 14,2019 NYL @ SEA
JUL 12, 2019 NYL @ CHI
JUL 07,2019 NYL vs. LVA
JUL 05,2019 NYL @ PHO
JUL 03,2019 NYL @ SEA
JUN 30, 2019 NYL @ ATL
JUN 22,2019 NYL @ MIN
JUN 19,2019  NYL vs. CHI
JUN 15, 2019 NYL @ LAS
JUN 14, 2019 NYL @ LVA
JUN 12,2019 NYL vs. MIN
JUN 09, 2019 NYL vs. LVA
JUN 01, 2019 NYL @ IND
MAY 24,2019 NYL vs. IND

RESULT MIN
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L
L
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L
L
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L
L
L
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W
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L
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#30 TANISHA WRIGHT

14TH SEASON | PENN STATE 'O5 | BROOKLYN, N.. | 5-11| BORN NOVEMBER 29, 1983

2019 Season: 4.7 PPG, 2.8 RPG, 4.2 APG

FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A
18 4-8 0-1 1-2
24 3-7 0-2 0-0
23 2-3 0-0 0-0
18 0-0 0-0 0-0
19 0-1 0-0 2-2
24 2-5 1-2 0-0
29 6-9 1-2 5-5
30 2-5 0-0 2-2
21 0-0 0-0 2-2
23 1-4 1-2 0-0
24 2-2 1-1 0-0
13 0-2 0-1 0-0
19 0-5 0-1 0-0
26 2-4 0-1 1-2
22 2-5 1-2 2-2
19 1-2 0-0 4-4
15 1-3 0-1 0-0
18 3-8 2-3 0-0
8 0-2 0-0 0-0
25 4-12 2-4 0-2
20 1-3 0-1 0-0
18 4-8 1-3 0-0
20 1-5 0-1 0-1
16 3-6 0-2 0-0
10 0-0 0-0 4-4
22 0-2 0-0 0-0
18 4-6 0-1 0-0
2 0-0 0-0 0-0
13 0-0 0-0 0-0

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

Field Goals Made
Field Goals Attempted
3PT FGs Made

3PT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

Season
18 (Phoenix - 8/18/2019)
9 (Dallas - 8/16/2019)
5 (2 Times)
4 (Dallas - 8/16/2019)
7 (3 Times)
(8 Times)
3 (3 Times)
6 (Phoenix - 8/18/2019)
12 (Seattle - 7/3/2019)
3 (3 Times)
4 (Seattle - 7/3/2019)
30 (Dallas - 8/16/2019)

OREB
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DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
1 1 3 1 1 1 3 9
3 3 5 2 (6] 0} 2 6
(¢} 1 5 0} (6] 2 2 4
1 1 4 1 (0] 2 3 0}
2 2 6 1 1 1 (0] 2
6 7 2 0} 1 2 0 5
2 4 5 1 (0] 1 4 18
5 9 7 2 (6] 4 4 6
5 5 6 1 (6] 2 1 2
2 4 7 1 (0] 2 0 3
1 2 7 (0] (0] 2 4 5
1 1 2 0} (6] 1 3 0}
1 1 4 1 (6] 3 3 0}
3 3 5 2 (6] 3 3 5
3 3 5 0} (6] 1 1 7
(¢} 2 4 3 (6] 4 2 6
3 3 3 1 1 2 2 2
1 3 5 0} (6] 3 2 8
1 1 0} 0} (6] 0} 1 0}
2 4 4 2 (0] 1 0 10
4 5 4 1 1 1 3 2
2 3 4 3 1 1 2 9
3 3 3 0} 1 2 3 2
1 1 3 1 (0] 2 1 6
2 2 2 (0] (0] 1 1 4
2 2 5 3 (6] 1 2 0}
3 4 4 1 1 3 1 8
1 1 0} 0} (6] 2 (¢} 0
1 1 3 0} (6] 2 4 0}

Career
25 (2 Times)

9 (Phoenix - 5/22/2010)

7 (Phoenix - 5/22/2010)

5 (Los Angeles - 6/26/2009)
12 (San Antonio - 6/29/2010)
3 (Sacramento - 7/9/2009)
5 (2 Times)

10 (Atlanta - 8/29/2009)

22 (Phoenix - 9/10/2009)

3 (2 Times)

6 (San Antonio - 6/9/2012)
46 (Phoenix - 7/14/2010)

29




| TOLEGE

i
—

#21 HAN XU

ROOKIE SEASON | CHINA | 6-9 | BORN OCTOBER 31,1999

2019 Season: 3.4 PPG, 0.8 RPG, 0.1 APG

HAN’S 2019 GAME BY GAME STATS

Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

Field Goals Made
Field Goals Attempted
3PT FGs Made

3PT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

12 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
3 (Las Vegas - 7/7/2019)

2 (2 Times)

(Las Vegas - 7/7/2019)

2 (Chicago - 7/12/2019)

(2 Times)

(2 Times)

5 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
14 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
2 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
2 (3 Times)

18 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)

DATE OPP RESULT MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
SEP 03,2019 NYL vs. WAS L 15 4-7 1-2 0-0 1 1 2 [0} 1 1 1 0] 9
AUG 30, 2019 NYL vs. CON L 18 5-14 2-2 0-0 0] 1 1 [0} [0} [0} [0} 1 12
AUG 25,2019 NYL @ WAS L 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0] 1 1 [0} [0} [0} 1 0] [0}
AUG 18,2019 NYL @ PHO L o 0-0 0-0 0-0 o o 0O 0 0o O O O o©
AUG 13,2019  NYL vs. MIN L 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 o o 0o 0 o 0o 0o 0 2
AUG 11,2019  NYL vs. SEA L 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 o o 0O 0 0o O O O o©
AUG 01,2019 NYL @ DAL L 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 0] 0] [0} [0} [0} [0} [0} 0] 4
JUL 14,2019 NYL @ SEA L 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0] 1 1 [0} [0} [0} [0} 0] 4
JUL 12, 2019 NYL @ CHI L 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0] 1 1 2 1 [0} [0} 0] 2
JUL 07, 2019 NYL vs. LVA L 13 3-6 1-2 0-0 1 2 3 [0} [0} 1 [0} 0] 7
JUN 28,2019  NYL vs. DAL W 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0] 0] 0 0 [0} [0} 0 2 1
JUN 22,2019 NYL @ MIN L 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 o o o o 0o 0o o o ©
JUN 14, 2019 NYL @ LVA L 16 3-8 0-1 0-0 0] 2 2 0 [0} 1 0 1 6
JUN 07,2019 NYLvs. WAS L 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 o 1 1. 0 0 0 0 0 ©
JUN 01, 2019 NYL @ IND L n 3-3 1-1 0-0 [0} 1 1 [0} 1 [0} [0} 0] 7

CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

Per Game Highs Season Career

12 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
3 (Las Vegas - 7/7/2019)

2 (2 Times)

(Las Vegas - 7/7/2019)

2 (Chicago - 7/12/2019)

(2 Times)

(2 Times)

5 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
14 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
2 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
2 (3 Times)

18 (Connecticut - 8/30/2019)
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#17 AMANDA ZAHUI B.

FIFTH SEASON | MINNESOTA ‘15| 6-5 | BORN SEPTEMBER 8, 1993

2019 Season: 8.81PPG, 6.3 RPG, 1.5 BPG

DATE

SEP 03, 2019
AUG 30, 2019
AUG 27, 2019
AUG 25, 2019
AUG 23, 2019
AUG 20, 2019 NYL @ IND

AUG 07,2019 NYL @ CHI

AUG 04, 2019 NYL vs. CON
AUG 01,2019 NYL @ DAL

JUL 24,2019 NYL @ CON
JUL 20, 2019 NYL vs. LAS
JUL 14,2019 NYL @ SEA

JUL 12,2019  NYL @ CHI

JUN 19, 2019  NYL vs. CHI
JUN5,2019 NYL @ LAS
JUN 14,2019 NYL @ LVA
JUN 12,2019 NYL vs. MIN
JUN 09, 2019 NYL vs. LVA
JUN 07,2019 NYL vs. WAS
JUN 04, 2019 NYL vs. LAS
JUN 01,2019  NYL @ IND
MAY 24, 2019 NYL vs. IND

OPP
NYL vs. WAS
NYL vs. CON
NYL vs. PHO
NYL @ WAS
NYL vs. ATL

Per Game Highs
Points

Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Offensive Rebounds
Assists

Blocks

Steals

Field Goals Made
FField Goals Attempted
3PT FGs Made

3PT FGs Attempted
Minutes Played

RESULT MIN

rrrrSSrErrrSrrrEsSrrrr e

FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A
16 2- 0-1 0-0
31 4-8 1-3 0-0
27 8-13 2-4 0-0
17 0-2 0-0 0-0
22 4-6 0-1 2-2
22 3-7 1-4 0-0
18 2-4 0-1 0-0
23 7-12 1-5 1-1
n 1-2 0-1 0-0
24 1-6 1-4 2-2
17 2-3 1-1 2-2
21 2-7 0-3 0-0
22 0-3 0-1 5-6
28 5-10 2-4 1-1
35 13-16 7-8 4-4
22 3-6 0-2 0-0
32 5-8 1-3 4-4
30 4-1 1-5 0-0
20 3-7 0-2 0-0
31 2-6 1-3 1-2
19 4-9 2-6 1-3
29 0-4 0-2 0-0

Season
37 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
13 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
10 (3 Times)
3 (3 Times)
5 (Connecticut - 8/4/2019)
6 (Los Angeles - 6/4/2019)
3 (2 Times)
13 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
16 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
7 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
8 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
35 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)

OREB
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CAREER REGULAR SEASON HIGHS

DREB
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REB AST STL BLK TO PF
2 ¢} 1 1 0 1
4 ¢} 3 0 2 4
5 0 2 0 0 4
4 3 2 0 1 2
7 2 1 1 1 4
4 1 1 2 0 6
9 ¢} 1 1 0 (0]
5 5 o O 3 5
¢} 0 ¢} 1 0 4
9 0 0 1 1 3
3 0 1 1 3 3
8 0 1 1 2 3
5 ¢} 1 2 2 3
10 2 1 2 0 5
7 1 1 3 2 1
4 0 2 1 0 4
13 2 3 2 1 2
9 1 2 5 0 4
7 0 ¢} 1 2 2
12 0 0O 6 4 4
5 O 1 ¢} 0 4
3 2 ¢} 1 5 5

_ _ _ - o
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Career
37 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
13 (Minnesota - 6/12/2019)
10 (3 Times)
6 (2 Times)
5 (Connecticut - 8/4/2019)
6 (Los Angeles - 6/4/2019)
3 (2 Times)
13 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
16 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
7 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
8 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
35 (Los Angeles - 6/15/19)
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SPOTTER’S CHART
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REBECCA ALLEN BRITTANY BOYD TINA CHARLES ASIA DURR
FORWARD/GUARD GUARD CENTER GUARD
AUSTRALIA UCONN

#12 #23
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RESHANDA GRAY BRIA HARTLEY MARINE JOHANNES KIA NURSE

FORWARD GUARD GUARD GUARD
CALIFORNIA UCONN FRANCE UCONN
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AYO RAINCOCK-EKUNWE TANISHA WRIGHT HAN XU AMANDA ZAHUI B
FORWARD/CENTER GUARD CENTER CENTER
CANADA PENN STATE CHINA MINNESOTA

- e WILLIAMS TERESA WHEATERSPOON

DIRECTOR OF PLAYER &
HEAD COACH ASSISTANT COACH FRANCHISE DEVELOPMENT
2ND SEASON 5TH SEASON ATH SEASON
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